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DISCLOSURE STATEMENT REPORT #: 4023993 | REPORT DATE: 7/15/2024

This statement applies to the following property: 401 S 3RD ST BLYTHE, CA 92225; RIVERSIDE COUNTY; APN: 848-150-002 Date: 07/15/2024

This disclosure statement is intended to be a part of the
[] AIR STANDARD OFFER AGREEMENT AND ESCROW INSTRUCTIONS FOR PURCHASE OF REAL ESTATE or

0 (the "Purchase Agreement") dated s

wherein is the Seller and is the Buyer.

Note: This disclosure statement is not designed nor intended to be used in place of the AIR standard Property Information Sheet.
THIS REAL PROPERTY LIES WITHIN THE FOLLOWING HAZARDOUS AREA(S):

A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA (Any type Zone "A" or "V") designated by the Federal Emergency Management Agency. Refer to Report.
Yes No X Do not know and information not available from local jurisdiction ___

AN AREA OF POTENTIAL FLOODING SHOWN ON A DAM FAILURE INUNDATION MAP pursuant to Section 8589.5 of the Government Code. Refer to Report.
Yes X No_ Do not know and information not available from local jurisdiction ___
A HIGH or VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE (FHSZ) as identified by the Director of Forestry and Fire Protection pursuant to Section 51178 of the Government Code or Article 9
(commencing with Section 4201) of Chapter 1 of Part 2 of Division 4 of the Public Resources Code. The owner of this property is subject to the maintenance requirements of Section 51182 of the
Government Code. Refer to Report.
Yes No _X__

High FHSZ in a state responsibility area
Very High FHSZ in a state responsibility area
Very High FHSZ in a local responsibility area

A WILDLAND AREA THAT MAY CONTAIN SUBSTANTIAL FOREST FIRE RISKS AND HAZARDS pursuant to Section 4125 of the Public Resources Code. The owner of this
property is subject to the maintenance requirements of Section 4291 of the Public Resources Code. Additionally, it is not the state's responsibility to provide fire protection services to
any building or structure located within the wildlands unless the Department of Forestry and Fire Protection has entered into a cooperative agreement with a local agency for those
purposes pursuant to Section 4142 of the Public Resources Code. Refer to Report.

Yes No _X
AN EARTHQUAKE FAULT ZONE pursuant to Section 2622 of the Public Resources Code. Refer to Report.

Yes No _X
A SEISMIC HAZARD ZONE pursuant to Section 2696 of the Public Resources Code. Refer to Report.

Yes (Landslide Zone) ___ Yes (Liquefaction Zone) ___ No__  Map not yet released by state _X
The items listed below indicate additional statutory disclosures and legal information that are provided in the report.
. Additional Reports that are enclosed herein if ordered:

(A) ENVIRONMENTAL RISK REPORT (Enclosed if ordered)

* Additional Statutory Disclosures:

(A) INDUSTRIAL USE ZONE DETERMINATION (where available) (B) MILITARY ORDNANCE FACILITIES pursuant to California Civil Code Sections 1102.15 and 1940.7. (C) MELLO-ROOS & SPECIAL
ASSESSMENTS pursuant to Section 53311-53365.7 / 53754 of the California Government Code; Refer to Report.
. Additional Local Jurisdiction Hazards - May include the following:
Airports, Airport Influence Area, Avalanche, Coastal Protection, Conservation Areas, Critical Habitats, Dam Failure Inundation, Duct Sealing Requirements, Erosion, Fault Zone, Fire, Groundwater, Sea
Level Rise, Landslide, Liquefaction, Methane Gas, Mines, Naturally Occurring Asbestos, Oil and Gas Well Proximity, Petrochemical Contamination, Property Taxes, Radon, Right to Farm, Soil Stability, Tsunami,
Williamson Act, Wind Erosion. Refer to Report.
3 General Notices:
Methamphetamine Contamination, Megan’s Law — Sex Offender Database, Mold, Abandoned Wells. Carbon Monoxide Devices, Natural Gas and Hazardous Liquid Pipelines, Water Conserving
Plumbing Fixtures, Notice of Supplemental Property Tax Bill, AB 38 Notice, CALFIRE Defensible Space, CALFIRE Low Cost Retrofit List, SGMA Groundwater Basin Priority, Historical Significance Notice. Refer
to Report.
* Governmental Guides are delivered with printed reports and linked on electronically delivered reports (also available at https://propertyid.com/downloads)
(A) COMMERCIAL PROPERTY OWNER'S GUIDE TO EARTHQUAKE SAFETY pursuant to California Business and Professions Code Section 10147. Refer to Report.

The above disclosure statement, legal, and government information do not substitute any inspections or warranties the principal(s) may wish to obtain. No representation or recommendation is made
by any broker as to the legal sufficiency, legal effect, or consequences of this document, or the purchase agreement to which it relates. The representations made in this Natural Hazard Disclosure
Statement do not constitute all of the seller's or agent's disclosure obligations in this transaction.

This Report contains the Mandatory Commercial Natural Hazard Disclosure Report. The Environmental Risk Report is only enclosed if it has been ordered. To order the Environmental Risk Report,
please contact Property I.D. Customer Service at 800-626-0106.

Signature of Seller(s) Date
Print Name

Signature of Seller(s) Date
Print Name

Signature of Buyer(s) Date
Print Name

Signature of Buyer(s) Date
Print Name
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== FLOOD

DISCLOSURE SOURCE RESULT PAGE

Flood Zone Federal NOT IN 12

Dam Inundation State IN 14

Dam Inundation County NOT IN 14

USACE Reservoir Proximity Federal NOT IN 15
Standard Flood Hazard Determination il INCLUDED 110

Form
d) FIRE

DISCLOSURE SOURCE RESULT PAGE

High or Very High Fire Zone State NOT IN 17

Fire Hazard Severity Zone Risk Rating State IN LOW 17

Riverside County Hazarld Abatement County INCLUDED 18

Program Notice

Wildland Fire Area (SRA) State NOT IN 18

Defensible Space Flyer State INCLUDED 19

Wildland-Urban Interface Fire Hazard Federal NOT IN 20

Wildland-Urban Interface Fire Hazard State NOT IN 20

Utility Infrastructure Fire Hazard State NOT IN 20

Tree Mortality Fire Hazard State NOT IN 21

Firewise USA® National INCLUDED 22

Return to 1 Page NHD™
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Have Questions? Q @ We have answers.

NOTE: Your signature on the NHDS Report Receipt page is sufficient to acknowledge delivery/receipt of this page and all the information herein.
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& FIRE
DISCLOSURE SOURCE RESULT PAGE
Assembly Bill 38 Notice State INCLUDED 28
CALFIRE Low Cost Retrofit List State INCLUDED 24

AN
& SEISMIC

DISCLOSURE SOURCE RESULT PAGE

Alquist-Priolo Fault Zone State NOT IN 25
Earthquake Faults Federal NOT WITHIN 4 MILE 26
Earthquake Faults State NOT WITHIN %4 MILE 26
Earthquake Faults County NOT WITHIN 4 MILE 26
Earthquake Faults County NOT IN 26
Ground Shaking State IN MODERATE 28
Earthquake-Induced Liquefaction State NOT IN 29
Earthquake-Induced Liquefaction State IN 29
Earthquake-Induced Liquefaction County IN VERY HIGH 29
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= GEoLOGIC
DISCLOSURE SOURCE RESULT PAGE
Landslide Hazard Zones State NOT IN 31
Landslide Inventory State NOT IN 31
Landslides County NOT IN 32
Landslide Susceptibility County NOT IN 32
Expansive Soils Federal IN MODERATE 33
Soil Subsidence/Settling Earth Federal NOT IN 33
Soil Subsidence/Settling Earth County IN 33
Wind Erosion Regional IN HIGH 8o
Naturally Occuring Asbestos State NOT IN 36

L OIL & GAS

DISCLOSURE SOURCE RESULT PAGE
Oil and Gas Wells State NOT WITHIN 500FT 37
Oil and Gas Field Administrative State NOT WITHIN 37
Boundary
Natural Gas Storage Facilities Federal NOT WITHIN 2 MILES 38
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M NOISE
DISCLOSURE SOURCE RESULT PAGE
Airport Influence Area County NOT IN 39
Airport Vicinity Federal WITHIN 2 MILES 39

Railroads State NOT WITHIN %4 MILE 41

<. LAND USE

DISCLOSURE SOURCE RESULT PAGE

Mining Operations State NOT WITHIN 1 MILE 43

Abandoned Mining Operations State NOT WITHIN 1 MILE 43

Mine Sites Federal NOT WITHIN 14 MILE 43

Former Military Facilities (FUDS) Federal NOT WITHIN ONE MILE 44

Military Facilities Federal NOT WITHIN 1 MILE 44

Industrial/Commercial Land Use County WITHIN 4 MILE 46

Industrial/Commercial Zoning County WITHIN %4 MILE MEDIUM 46

Industrial / Commercial Use Regional WITHIN 1/4 MILE 46

Historical Significance Notice State INCLUDED 48

Critical Habitats Federal NOT IN 49

Protected Spec_ie§ / Habitats in Eodla] NOT IN 49
Proximity

Protected Spec_ie§ / Habitats in State IN 49
Proximity

Right to Farm State IN 51
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<. LAND USE

DISCLOSURE SOURCE RESULT PAGE
Williamson Act Land Conservation County NOT IN 52
Program
Drainage Fee Area County NOT IN 53

@ ENVIRONMENTAL
DISCLOSURE SOURCE RESULT PAGE

Groundwater Management and
Monitoring (Potential Well Regulation) SIEHS ISR LY RGN -
EPA, DTSC,
Environmental Report CalRecycle. INCLUDED 60
SWRCB
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w QUICKVIEW

ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS SUMMARY

This Environmental Hazards Report provides information on known, existing and historic hazardous
substance contaminated sites that may be on or near the Subject Property, as listed by the
Environmental Protection Agency and/or other specified regulatory bodies.

9 MAPPED
DISCLOSURE REGULATORY SITE  paGE
COUNT
NPL/SEMS
National Priorities List / Superfund Enterprise Management EPA 1 61
System
RCRA
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act EPA s6 £2
ENVIROSTOR CA Department of
Hazardous Substance Contamination Sites, Site Mitigation & Toxic Substances 1 80
Brownfield Reuse Program Sites Control
SWIS
Solid Waste Information System CellFoeyels E 81
GEOTRACKER CA Water Resources
Underground Storage Tanks, Department of Defense Site 27 83
. . Control Board
Cleanup Program, Land Disposal Sites
£ UNMAPPED
DISCLOSURE REGULATORY ST paGE
COUNT
NPL/SEMS - Unmapped
National Priorities List / Superfund Enterprise Management EPA 1 95
System
RCRA - Unmapped
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act S ! e
ENVIROSTOR - Unmapped CA Department of
Hazardous Substance Contamination Sites, Site Mitigation & Toxic Substances 0 NA
Brownfield Reuse Program Sites Control
Return to 1 Page NHD™
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/&MX QUICKVIEW

® UNMAPPED

SITE
REGULATORY COUNT PAGE

DISCLOSURE

SWIS - Unmapped

Solid Waste Information System CeRiEEyEs © NA
GEOTRACKER - Unmapped
Underground Storage Tanks, Department of Defense Site CA Water Resources 0 NA

Control Board

Cleanup Program, Land Disposal Sites

GENERAL NOTICES OF REQUIRED DISCLOSURES & FORMS

NOTICE PAGE

Building Energy Use Benchmarking and Public INCLUDED 100

Disclosure Program —

Methamphetamine & Fentanyl Disclosure INCLUDED 101

Requirement T

Megan's Law - Sex Offender Database INCLUDED 101

Mold Notice INCLUDED 101

Abandoned Wells INCLUDED 102

Radon Notice INCLUDED 102

Well Stimulation Treatmepts Notice: Hydraulic INCLUDED 103
Fracturing

Carbon Monoxide Devices INCLUDED 103

Natural Gas and Hazardous Liquid Pipelines INCLUDED 104

Water Conserving Plumbing Fixtures INCLUDED 104

Notice of Duct Sealing Requirements INCLUDED 105

Return to 1 Page NHD™
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/dm QUICKVIEW

GENERAL NOTICES OF REQUIRED DISCLOSURES & FORMS

NOTICE PAGE
Notice of Assembly Bill 1482: Tenant Protection Act INCLUDED 105
of 2019
California Waterway Setback Requirements INCLUDED 106
PROPERTY TAX RECORDS

The following Total Annual Tax amount represents the annual property taxes based on the levies and
property valuation as listed in the assessor's tax records as of the beginning of the identified tax year.
This amount is subject to change pursuant to the purchase price of the property and/or changes to the
assessed value, and does not include supplemental tax bills or penalty fees.

At the variable $6,32936

tax rate of
1.109210% 2023-2024Property
Tax Bill Total
Mello-Roos Total | 0.00
Direct Charge (Special Asmt/1915) Total | $21.36
Variable (Ad Valorem) Tax Total: | $6,308.00

Proceed to Property Tax Page

To see an estimate of the future taxes based on purchase price, please click the Property 1.D. Future Tax
Estimator below.

Future Toxdrstimaltor

Return to 1 Page NHD™
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== FLOOD
DISCLOSURE SOURCE RESULT PAGE
Flood Zone Federal NOT IN 12
Dam Inundation State IN 14
Dam Inundation County NOT IN 14
USACE Reservoir Proximity Federal NOT IN 15
Standard Flood Hazard Determination il INCLUDED 110
Form
FLOOD HAZARD ZONES
NHDS DETERMINATION
A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA (Any type Zone "A" or "V") designated by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.
Yes No X Do not know and information not available from local jurisdiction ___

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of the Flood Insurance Rate Maps issued by the Federal
Emergency Management Agency, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA (SFHA).

IT IS IN ZONE D (NOT AN SFHA).

DISCUSSION:

Through its Flood Hazard Mapping Program, FEMA identifies flood hazards, assesses flood risks, and
partners with communities to provide flood hazard maps to guide planning and mitigation actions. The
National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) relies on FEMA’s Flood Insurance Rate Maps (FIRMs) and
documents in determining a property’s flood insurance requirements.

FEMA’s assessment of flood hazards categorizes geographic zones by their likelihood to flood. Areas
with a 1-percent or greater chance of flooding in any given year (i.e. a “100-year floodplain”) are
considered Special Flood Hazard Areas (SFHA). Properties found to be in an SFHA may be subject to
Federal flood insurance requirements. Federally regulated lenders are required by law to determine if the
structure is located in a SFHA and must provide the buyer with written notice that flood insurance will be
required. For more information on FEMA’s flood mapping and National Flood insurance Program (NFIP)
go to www.floodsmart.gov.

You can also contact the FEMA Flood Map Service Center at (877) 336-2627, or by email at
FEMAMapSpecialist@riskmapcds.com.

Return to Quickview Return to 1 Page NHD™
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( \/ 401 S 3RD ST, BLYTHE, CA 92225
,q/ RIVERSIDE COUNTY | APN: 848-150-002
w FLOOD

A FEMA Standard Flood Hazard Determination Form (SFHDF) for this property has been included with this report. The SFHDF identifies whether
a structure is located in a special flood hazard area, if the borrower is required to obtain flood insurance, and if federal flood insurance is
available. Click Here to View

FEMA FLOOD ZONE DESIGNATIONS

AANE ARG ARE | Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA): Areas of 100-Year flood
A1-A30, A99
V, V1-V30, VE Coastal SFHA: Areas of 100-Year coastal flood

Contained Flooding: Areas where flooding is contained by a flood control measures

A\@0) L@ =V AZ0 S such as a channel (ACC) or basin(ACB). Not an SFHA. While a property may be
AC* impacted by an AC* zone, structures on that property will not be impacted.

(* represents a wildcard character)

Protected Areas: Areas protected from 100-year flood by levee, dike, or other

structure. Not an SFHA.

Non-SFHA: Areas outside of 100-year floodplain or of undetermined flood hazards.
B, G, X, X500 Not an SFHA.

D Not Studied: Areas where no analysis of flood hazards has been conducted, flood
hazards are undetermined but possible. Not an SFHA.

XPL, X500PL

Multiple Flood Zones Note: Property I.D.’s research is done for the entire lot. Flood hazard zones do not
follow property boundaries, therefore it is possible for your property to be located in more than one zone.
In these cases, the report will reflect multiple flood zones. Federally mandated flood insurance is required
if any portion of the structure(s) is in a special flood hazard area. To determine your property's flood
insurance requirements, please check with your lender or insurance agent.

LOCAL FLOOD PROTECTION PLANNING

For land use planning, some cities and counties have developed and implemented plans to meet the
urban level of flood protection, taking into account localized understanding of risk and issues facing local
flood protection systems, and defining local flood hazard areas. Updated construction and development
regulations may be implemented, potentially affecting project scope, and requiring greater consideration
of potential flood hazards, outside of the federally mapped special flood hazard areas. Please check with
your local planning department for further information.

Biggert-Waters Flood Insurance Reform Act of 2012 (BW-12

The Biggert-Waters Flood Insurance Reform Act of 2012 (BW-12) as modified by the Homeowner Flood
Insurance Affordability Act of 2014 may cause flood insurance premium rates to increase. Homeowners
and business owners are encouraged to learn their flood risk and talk to their insurance agent regarding
flood insurance. Insurance companies may require an elevation certificate to offer flood insurance for
properties located in Special Flood Hazard Areas (SFHA). A property's seller, builder or developer may
have a copy of the elevation certificate, or it may be recorded with a property's deed. The Community
Floodplain Manager at the local city or county government office may also have a copy of the elevation
certificate. If an elevation certificate is not available, one can be completed with an on-site inspection by
a land surveyor, engineer, or architect legally authorized to certify elevation information. For further
information on BW-12, go to:

http://www.fema.gov/media-library-data/20130726-1912-25045-9380/bw12_qga_04_2013.pdf
For further information on Elevation Certificates, see:

https://agents.floodsmart.gov/elevation-certificate-fact-sheet

Return to Quickview Return to 1 Page NHD™
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DAM FAILURE INUNDATION

NHDS DETERMINATION

AN AREA OF POTENTIAL FLOODING SHOWN ON A DAM FAILURE INUNDATION MAP pursuant to Section 8589.5 of the
Government Code.

Yes _X No_ Do not know and information not available from local jurisdiction

NOTE: Due to local dam inundation determination, the NHDS may be marked “Yes” for potential flooding, in contrast with the
OES determination.

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or information from the Department of Water
Resources, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A DESIGNATED DAM INUNDATION AREA,
INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING:

- PARKER

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data for Riverside County, the following
determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A DAM INUNDATION AREA

DISCUSSION:

Dam inundation refers to the area(s) downstream of dams that would flood in the event of a dam
failure (breach), or an uncontrolled release of water. Dam failures may be structural, mechanical, or
hydraulic in nature, and the flooding, damage, and potential for loss of life caused by said failures,
can be much greater than that of a traditional flood from a body of water such as a stream, river, or
lake. While the inundation maps outline the extent of damage to life and property that would occur in
a worst case scenario, like a complete and sudden dam failure at full capacity, the likelihood of such
an event is not disclosed in this report.

In response to Dam Failure Hazards in California, SB 92 and Section 8589.5 of the California Government
Code, require dam owners to submit inundation maps to the Department of Water Resources for
approval, which will then be used in creation and submittal of Emergency Action Plans to the California
Office of Emergency Services. Updated plans and inundation maps must be submitted every 10 years, or
sooner under certain conditions.

For more information, please visit the California Department of Water Resources Division of Safety of
Dams website at https://www.water.ca.gov/Programs/All-Programs/Division-of-Safety-of-Dams.

Return to Quickview Return to 1 Page NHD™
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DAM FAILURE INUNDATION

(continued)

USACE RESERVOIRS

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data from the United States Army Corps of
Engineers (USACE), the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN OR ADJACENT TO A USACE RESERVOIR

DISCUSSION:

The USACE operates reservoirs to retain water and delay water runoff. In times of heavy rainfall, storms,
and other natural events, reservoirs have the potential to overflow and flood the surrounding lands. Dam
inundation hazards may also be present in the area(s) downstream of dams that would flood in the event
of a dam failure (breach), or an uncontrolled release of water. Dam failures may be structural,
mechanical, or hydraulic in nature, and the flooding, damage, and potential for loss of life caused by said
failures, can be much greater than that of a traditional flood from a body of water such as a stream, river,
or lake. While the likelihood of such an event is not disclosed in this report, proximity to a reservoir is
disclosed here.

Note: This determination includes only those reservoirs regulated and/or controlled by the USACE. Some reservoirs under local jurisdiction may
not be present in this report.
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HIGH OR VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE

NHDS DETERMINATION
A HIGH or VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE (FHSZ) as identified by the Director of Forestry and Fire Protection pursuant to Section 51178 of the Government Code or
Article 9 (commencing with Section 4201) of Chapter 1 of Part 2 of Division 4 of the Public Resources Code. The owner of this property is subject to the maintenance requirements of Section
51182 of the Government Code. Refer to Report.
Yes No _X__

High FHSZ in a state responsibility area

Very High FHSZ in a state responsibility area

Very High FHSZ in a local responsibility area
NOTE: California Government Code §51179 provides that a local agency may choose to include or exclude areas from the State identified
VHFHSZs in order to provide effective fire protection and fire prevention in the local jurisdiction. This provision allows a local agency, at its
discretion, to make changes to the boundaries of VHFHSZs that may not be reflected on maps released by the CDF. In these cases, the
NHDS may be marked “Yes” for very high fire in contrast with the CDF determination.

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of the current maps and information issued by the California
Department of Forestry and Fire Protection and Riverside County, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A HIGH OR VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD
SEVERITY ZONE

DISCUSSION:

In an effort to prepare measures to retard the spread of fires, and reduce the potential intensity of
uncontrolled fires that could destroy resources, life, or property, the California Department of Forestry
and Fire Protection identifies High and Very High Fire Hazard Severity Zones (HFHSZ/VHFHSZ). These
areas are classified as such based upon fuel loading, slope, fire history, weather, and other relevant
factors. For an area designated as a high or very high fire hazard severity zone, vegetation removal or
management must be undertaken for fire prevention or suppression purposes. Other measures may be
required, such as the maintenance of fire breaks around the property, clearance of brush and other
flammable substances, the provision and maintenance of screens on chimneys and stovepipes, and a
prescribed fire retardant roof.

FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE RISK RATING

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of the maps and information from the California Department of
Forestry and Fire Protection, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN AN AREA WITH A LOW FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY
ZONE RISK RATING
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(continued)

DISCUSSION:

Fire hazard severity zone risk ratings can be used to estimate the potential for impacts on areas
susceptible to fire. Impacts are more likely to occur and/or be of increased severity for the higher ratings.
These fire hazard severity zone risk ratings are modeled based on vegetation fuels, terrain, weather, and
fire history, and are broken down into four classes as follows: low, moderate, high, and very high.

The determination above is based on preliminary mapping by the California Department of Forestry and
Fire Protection, and is provided in this report as supplemental information where comprehensive fire zone
maps have not been released. Buyers are strongly encouraged to consult their local Fire, Emergency
Services, and/or Building Departments to determine localized fire risk, building codes, and which, if any,
local vegetation management ordinances may apply.

NOTE: This section will reflect changes to local responsibility area maps from the Office of the State Fire Marshal (OSFM) as they are released.

NOTE: The Fire Safety, Home Hardening, & Defensible Space Form is not included in this Report as the subject property is not located in a high
or very high fire hazard severity zone, or in the State Responsibility Area, Wildland Fire Zone.

RIVERSIDE COUNTY HAZARD ABATEMENT PROGRAM

Per Riverside County ordinances 695 and 772, all property owners are responsible for keeping their
properties free of hazardous vegetation and debris throughout the calendar year. In doing so, defensible
space can be maintained, rare and sensitive species can be protected, and the overall threat to property
and life that wildfire hazards pose, can be reduced.

For more information on Fire Hazard Reduction, contact the Riverside County Fire Department's Hazard
Reduction line at (951) 943-0640, or visit their website below for many more resources relating to creation
of defensible space, and hazard abatement guidelines.
https://www.rvcfire.org/stationsAndFunctions/HazardReduction/Pages/default.aspx

*NOTE: This section describes the County Guidelines in regards to Weed Abatement/Defensible Space/Vegetation Management. Please consult
your local planning, building, and/or fire department to confirm local requirements.

WILDLAND FIRE (STATE FIRE RESPONSIBILITY AREA)

NHDS DETERMINATION
A WILDLAND AREA THAT MAY CONTAIN SUBSTANTIAL FOREST FIRE RISKS AND HAZARDS pursuant to Section 4125 of the Public
Resources Code. The owner of this property is subject to the maintenance requirements of Section 4291 of the Public Resources Code.
Additionally, it is not the state's responsibility to provide fire protection services to any building or structure located within the wildlands unless
the Department of Forestry and Fire Protection has entered into a cooperative agreement with a local agency for those purposes pursuant to
Section 4142 of the Public Resources Code.
Yes No X

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of the current maps issued by the California Department of
Forestry and Fire Protection, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A STATE FIRE RESPONSIBILITY

AREA/WILDLAND THAT MAY CONTAIN SUBSTANTIAL FOREST FIRE RISKS AND
HAZARDS
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(continued)

DISCUSSION:

A State Fire Responsibility Area (SRA) is the area where the State of California is financially responsible
for the prevention and suppression of wildfires. The SRA does not include lands within incorporated city
boundaries or federally owned land.

Pursuant to Assembly Bill X1 29 (ABX1 29), an annual SRA Fire Prevention Benefit Fee is applied to all
habitable structures within the SRA. Effective July 1, 2013, the fee was levied at the rate of $152.33 per
habitable structure, to be adjusted annually for inflation. This fee funds fire prevention services in the
SRA, such as fuel reduction, defensible space inspections, fire prevention engineering, evacuation
planning, fire prevention education, fire hazard mapping, implementation of Fire Plans, and fire-related
law enforcement activities. Owners of habitable structures that are also within the boundaries of a local
fire protection agency may receive a reduction of $35 per habitable structure.

With the passing of Assembly Bill 398 (AB 398), the Fire Prevention Fee has been suspended for the
2017-2018 fiscal year, and will remain suspended through January 1, 2031. For the exact text of AB 398,
please visit

https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/bilINavClient.xhtml|?bill_id=201720180AB398.

If you have questions regarding the Fire Prevention Fee program, or your SRA determination, please
contact the Board of Forestry and Fire Protection at PublicComments@bof.ca.gov.

Note: If the property is located in a State Fire Responsibility area, Seller shall, within the time specified, disclose this fact in writing to Buyer
(Public Resources Code Section 4136). Government regulations may impose building restrictions and requirements that may substantially
impact and limit construction and any remodeling or improvement.

DEFENSIBLE SPACE

. WILDFIRE IS COMINGI\

bhSS,
%AR§ YOU READY"

CLICK HERE TO VIEW FLYER

ZONE 1: 30 feet of Lean,
Clean & Green

ZONE 2: 30-100 feet of
Reduced Fuel

Use Equipment Properly
to Keep from Sparking a
Wildfire

Remove all dead plants,
grass and weeds.

Remove dead or dry
leaves and pine needles
from your yard, roof and

rain gutters.

Keep tree branches 10
feet away from your

chimney and other trees.

Cut or mow annual grass
down to a maximum
height of 4 inches.

Create a horizontal
spacing between shrubs
and trees.

Create vertical spacing
between grass, shrubs
and trees.

Mow before 10 a.m., and
never on a hot or windy
day. String trimmers are
a safer option (vs.
lawnmowers) for clearing
vegetation.

Defensible Space is your property’s front line defense against wildfire. Creating and maintaining
defensible space around your home can dramatically increase your home’s chance of surviving a wildfire
and improves the safety of firefighters defending your property. 100 feet of defensible space is required
by law.

For information on creating defensible space and legal requirements, visit READYFORWILDFIRE.ORG

*NOTE: Your signature on the NHDS Report Receipt page is sufficient to acknowledge delivery/receipt of this information.
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(continued)

WILDLAND-URBAN INTERFACE

Based on PROPERTY I[.D.'s research of the current maps and information issued by the United States
Forest Service, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN THE WILDLAND-URBAN INTERFACE

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of the current maps and information issued by the California
Department of Forestry and Fire Protection's Fire Resource and Assessment Program (FRAP), the
following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN THE WILDLAND-URBAN INTERFACE

DISCUSSION:

The wildland-urban interface (WUI) is the area where structures and other human development meet or
intermingle with undeveloped wildland, and is an environment in which fire can move readily between
vegetation fuels and structures, increasing the threat to property and human life. As more and more
homes are made in woodland settings, they face the very real and growing danger of wildfire. Every year
across the country, homes are affected by wildfires. Those that survive the fire almost always do so
because their owners had prepared for the eventuality of fire, which is an inescapable force of nature in
fire-prone wildland areas. Living in a Wildland-Urban interface zone comes with some added need for
understanding of fire dangers, and preparedness methods to protect your home and family.

Wildland Urban Intermix: Areas where structures and wildland vegetation directly intermingle

Wildland Urban Interface: Areas with sparse or no wildland vegetation in close proximity to dense
wildland vegetation

Wildfire Influence Zone: Wildland vegetation up to 1.5 miles from Interface or Intermix

For more information on Wildfire protection and preparedness, please visit the following websites from
CAL FIRE:
http://www.readyforwildfire.org/

https://osfm.fire.ca.gov/divisions/wildfire-planning-engineering/wildland-hazards-building-codes/
https://www.fire.ca.gov/dspace

CPUC UTILITY ASSOCIATED FIRE THREAT

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of the current maps issued by the California Public Utilities
Commission (CPUC) and the California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection, the following
determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN THE CPUC HIGH FIRE-THREAT DISTRICT

DISCUSSION:
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(continued)

The California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) has delineated a High Fire-Threat District (HFTD)
designed specifically for the purpose of identifying areas where there is an increased risk for utility
associated wildfires. Within the HFTD, revised and strengthened fire safety regulations have been
implemented to further protect people and property from the effects of utility associated wildfires, and
provide guidance on how to curtail fire threat during periods of extreme fire conditions.

Further information on the regulations, and the HFTD can be found on the CPUC Fire Threat page at
https://www.cpuc.ca.gov/industries-and-topics/wildfires/fire-threat-maps-and-fire-safety-rulemaking.

TREE MORTALITY FIRE THREAT

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of the current maps issued by California Department of Forestry
and Fire Protection, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A HIGH HAZARD ZONE

DISCUSSION:

Several consecutive years of drought between 2012 and 2017 in California exacerbated wildfire
conditions and precipitated a large outbreak of insects that attacked and killed large areas of conifer and
hardwood trees in the Sierra Nevada mountains, and along the coast range in Southern and Northern
California. The millions of recently dead trees have created locally increased hazards related to fire and
potential falling trees, and greatly impacts public safety and forest health. In addition, the buildup in fuel
loadings from higher tree mortality has the potential to increase emissions when wildfires occur.

In response to the expanding areas impacted by elevated tree mortality, Governor Brown declared a
State of Emergency on October 30, 2015, and established the California Tree Mortality Task Force (now
the Tree Mortality Working Group of the Forest Management Task Force). One goal of the task force was
to identify and map areas of tree mortality that pose the greatest potential of harm to people and
property. These areas, known as High Hazard Zones, are the areas prioritized for tree removal.

Tier 1 High Hazard Zones: Areas where tree mortality, caused by drought, coincides with critical
infrastructure, including but not limited to roads, utilities, and public schools. They represent a direct
threat to public safety and identify areas to be prioritized for hazardous tree removal.

Tier 2 High Hazard Zones: Areas defined by: 1) watersheds (HUC12, average 24,000 acres) that have
significant tree mortality combined with community and natural resource assets; or 2) the perimeter of
any wildland fire since 2012 (the beginning of the drought). Work at the Tier 2 level addresses the
immediate threat of falling trees and fire risk, and supports broader forest health and landscape level
fire planning issues. They represent areas to be prioritized for hazard mitigation as well as forest health
restoration.

For further information on tree mortality fire threat, visit the California Department of Forestry and Fire
Protection's Fire and Resource Assessment Program (FRAP) website at
https://www.fire.ca.gov/what-we-do/fire-resource-assessment-program.

Return to Quickview Return to 1 Page NHD™

Property ID COPYRIGHT © 2024 PROPERTY 1.D. Al rights reserved.

Have Questions? Q @ We have answers.

NOTE: Your signature on the NHDS Report Receipt page is sufficient to acknowledge delivery/receipt of this page and all the information herein.


https://propertyid.com/chat
mailto:Reports@PropertyID.com
tel://800-626-0106/
https://www.cpuc.ca.gov/industries-and-topics/wildfires/fire-threat-maps-and-fire-safety-rulemaking
https://www.fire.ca.gov/what-we-do/fire-resource-assessment-program

22
401 S 3RD ST, BLYTHE, CA 92225

RIVERSIDE COUNTY | APN: 848-150-002
w@( FIRE

FIRE HAZARDS

(continued)

Firewise USA®

The national Firewise USA program, administered by the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA),
helps communities to organize, plan, and mobilize to reduce wildfire risks at the local level, via
homeowner education and action, community-wide wildfire risk reduction projects, and regular
comprehensive wildfire risk assessments. Communities who engage in active wildfire risk reduction, while
meeting specific compliance standards, including full community participation, and creation of defensible
space around all homes, can be deemed a Site of Excellence, noting their continued focused approach,
and resilience to wildfire.

For more information on the Firewise USA program, visit the following:

https://www.readyforwildfire.org/prepare-for-wildfire/firewise-communities/

https://www.nfpa.org/Education-and-Research/Wildfire/Firewise-USA

To check if your community is part of the Firewise USA program, please view their interactive map at:
https://nfpa.maps.arcgis.com/apps/Viewer/index.html?appid=c4a788340df748f18d98d8363145bb67
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NOTICE OF ASSEMBLY BILL 38: FIRE SAFETY, LOW-COST RETROFITS,
REGIONAL CAPACITY REVIEW, WILDFIRE MITIGATION

Assembly Bill 38 (Wood) was signed into law by the Governor on October 2, 2019 and will establish a
first ever statewide fire retrofit program to help communities and owners of homes in the fire zones (built
prior to updated building codes in 2008), to harden their homes and make them more likely to survive
future fires.

According to the California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CDF), approximately 2 Million
residential structures (one in four homes) in California are located in “high” or “very high” fire hazard
severity zones. Based on California’s recent wildfires and firestorms, the imminent and pressing need for
wildfire prevention and minimization strategies in California prompted the passage of this law.

o Effective January 1, 2020, after completing construction, if Seller receives a final inspection report (where that report
covers compliance with home hardening laws), Seller must give a copy of that report to Buyer, or information on where
Buyer can get a copy of that report.

o Effective January 1, 2021, for homes built before 2010, Seller must give Buyer a written notice that includes language
on how to harden a home against fire, and a list of features on the property that make the home vulnerable to wildfires
and flying embers. The notice must state: “This home is located in a high or very high fire hazard severity zone and this
home was built before the implementation of the Wildfire Urban Interface building codes which help to fire harden a
home. To better protect your home from wildfire, you might need to consider improvements. Information on fire
hardening, including current building standards and information on minimum annual vegetation management standards
to protect homes from wildfires, can be obtained on the internet website http://www.readyforwildfire.org.” The list of
features on the property that make a home vulnerable to wildfires and flying embers include, but are not
limited to: Eave, soffit, and roof ventilation where the vents have openings in excess of one-eighth of an
inch or are not flame and ember resistant, Roof coverings made of untreated wood shingles or shakes,
Combustible landscaping or other materials within five feet of the home and under the footprint of any
attached deck, Single pane or non-tempered glass windows, Loose or missing bird stopping or roof
flashing, Rain gutters without metal or noncombustible gutter covers.

o FEffective July 1, 2021, in a local jurisdiction that has enacted an ordinance requiring the owner of real property to
obtain documentation that the property complies with Public Resources Code § 4291 Law section (ca.gov) or a local
vegetation management ordinance, Seller must provide Buyer with the documentation and information on the local
agency from which a copy of that documentation may be obtained, and Buyer shall comply with that ordinance.

o Effective July 1, 2021, in a local jurisdiction that has NOT enacted an ordinance requiring the owner of real property to
obtain documentation that the property complies with Public Resources Code § 4291 Law section (ca.gov) or a local
vegetation management ordinance, but a governmental entity, local agency, or other qualified nonprofit entity does
provide inspections with documentation in the jurisdiction in which the property is located, Seller shall provide to Buyer
documentation stating that the property (within 6 months preceding the sale) is in compliance with state and/or local
vegetation management ordinances. If Seller has not obtained documentation of compliance, Seller and Buyer shall
enter into a written agreement pursuant to which Buyer agrees to obtain documentation of compliance with Public
Resources Code § 4291 Law section (ca.gov) or a local vegetation management ordinance within one year of the date
of the close of escrow.

o Effective July 1, 2025, Seller must provide Buyer with a list of low-cost retrofits to harden a home against fire, and
Seller must specify which items on the list Seller has completed.

NOTE: The Fire Safety, Home Hardening, & Defensible Space Form is not included in this Report as the subject property is not located in a high
or very high fire hazard severity zone, or in the State Responsibility Area, Wildland Fire Zone.
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Low Cost Retrofit List

Low Cost Ways to Harden Your Home

1. When it is time to replace your roof, replaceit with a Class A fire rated roof. OFSM Wildland Urban Interface (WUI) Products

2. Block any spaces betweenyour roof coveringand sheathingwith noncombustiblematerials (bird stops).

3. Installa noncombustiblegutter cover on gutters to preventthe accumulationof leavesand debris in the gutter.

4. Cover your chimney and stovepipe outlets with a noncombustible corrosion resistant metal mesh screen (spark arrestor), with
3/8-inch to 1/2-inch openings.

5. Install ember and flame-resistantvents. OFSM Wildland Urban Interface (WUI) Products

6. Caulk and plug gaps greaterthan 1/8-inch around exposedrafters and blocking to preventember intrusion into the attic or other
enclosedspaces.

7. Inspect exteriorsiding for dry rot, gaps, cracks, and warping. Caulk or plug gaps greaterthan 1/8-inch in siding and replace any
damagedboards, including those with dry rot.

8. Install weather-strippingto gaps greaterthan 1/8-inch between garage doors and door frames to preventember intrusion. The
weather-strippingmust be compliantwith UL Standard 10C.

9. When it’s time to replace your windows, replace them with multi-panedwindows that have at least one pane of temperedglass.
OFSM Wildland Urban Interface (WUI) Products

10. When it’s time to replace your siding or deck, use compliant noncombustible, ignition-resistant, or other OFSM Wildland
Urban Interface (WUI) Products

11. Cover openings to operable skylights with noncombustible metal mesh screen with openings in the screen not to exceed
1/8-inch.

12. Install a minimum 6-inch metal flashing, applied verticallyon the exteriorof the wall at the deck-to-wallintersection to protect
the combustible siding material.

Low-Cost Ways to Create Defensible Space and Enhance the Effects of
a Hardened Home

1. Regularly clean your roof, gutters, decks, and the base of walls to avoid the accumulationof fallen leaves, needles, and other
flammable materials (see Defensible Space Webpage for more details).
2. Ensure that all combustible materialsare removedfrom underneath,on top of, or within five feet of a deck.
3. Removevegetationor other combustible materials that are within five feet of windows and glass doors.
4. Replacewood mulch products within five feet of all structures with noncombustibleproducts such as dirt, stone, or gravel.
5. Remove all dead or dying grass, plants, shrubs, trees, branches, leaves, weeds, and pine needles within 30 feet of all
structures or to the propertyline.
6. Ensure exposedfirewoodis stored at least 30 feet away from structures or completelycoveredin a fire-resistant material that
will not allow embers to penetrate.Additionally,make sure you have 10 feet of clearance around your wood piles.
7. Be sure to store combustible outdoorfurnishings away from your home when notin use.
8. Rememberto properly store retractableawnings and umbrellaswhen not in use so they do not collectleavesand embers.
*This list was developed as a best practices guide and to assist homeowners to ensure their home is more ignition-resistant from wildfires. Low cost can be subjective. Some of these

items are based on upgrading to more stringent materials when that feature is up for replacement due to normal maintenance or lifespan, i.e. roofs.

Updated 2/17/2022
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Alquist-Priolo Fault Zone State NOT IN 25
Earthquake Faults Federal NOT WITHIN %4 MILE 26
Earthquake Faults State NOT WITHIN 4 MILE 26
Earthquake Faults County NOT WITHIN 4 MILE 26
Earthquake Faults County NOT IN 26
Ground Shaking State IN MODERATE 28
Earthquake-Induced Liquefaction State NOT IN 29
Earthquake-Induced Liquefaction State IN 29
Earthquake-Induced Liquefaction County IN VERY HIGH 29

EARTHQUAKE FAULT ZONES

NHDS DETERMINATION

AN EARTHQUAKE FAULT ZONE pursuant to Section 2622 of the Public Resources Code.
Yes No _X

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of maps or data obtained from the State of California in
accordance with the Alquist-Priolo Earthquake Fault Zone Act, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN AN ALQUIST-PRIOLO EARTHQUAKE FAULT
ZONE

DISCUSSION:

If the Subject Property is partially or wholly within an OFFICIAL EARTHQUAKE FAULT ZONE, it may be
subject to (city, county, or state) requirements necessitating geologic study prior to any new or additional
construction. When a property is located in this zone, it may not mean that a fault line exists on the
property. In certain areas, the zones around the faults being studied are more than one-quarter of a mile
wide.
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EARTHQUAKE FAULT ZONES

(continued)

Earthquake Fault Zones are delineated and adopted by the State of California as part of the
Alquist-Priolo Earthquake Fault Zone Act of 1972 to assure that homes, offices, hospitals, public
buildings, and other structures for human occupancy are not built on active faults. Earthquake Fault
Zones are areas on both sides of known or suspected active earthquake faults. The State Mining and
Geology Board has adopted policies and criteria for implementing the zones.

ADDITIONAL SOURCES

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of maps or data obtained from the United States Geological
Survey, following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN % MILE OF A MAPPED FAULT

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps and/or information from the California Geological
Survey, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN % MILE OF A MAPPED FAULT

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data for Riverside County, the following
determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN %4 MILE OF A MAPPED FAULT
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A FAULT ZONE

DISCUSSION:

As a part of long-term planning, localities are required to include mapping of known seismic or other
geologic hazards on a local level. Information may vary between jurisdictions, and may include
information about all locally-known seismic hazard zones, including an area's susceptibility to strong
ground shaking, liquefaction, landslides or other ground failure.

The absence of earthquake activity at a particular location does not necessarily mean that earthquakes
will not occur there in the future. Moderate to large earthquakes have often been preceded by or
followed by long periods of quiescence. The apparent correlation between seismic activity and mapped
faults should confine the areas of higher probability of earthquake occurrence to somewhat restricted
zones.

Fault rupture can occur during moderate to large earthquakes and is a function of magnitude and the
total length of the fault. Fault rupture accounts for only a small percentage of earthquake damage and
may be rapid and sudden, as with a major earthquake, or can occur over an extended period of time.
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EARTHQUAKE FAULT ZONES

(continued)

DEFINITIONS:
For fault disclosures that contain fault activity information, the definitions below describe these activity

designations.
Active - "Active" faults are defined as faults that have been active within the last O to 11,000 years.

Potentially Active - "Potentially Active" faults are defined as faults that may have been active between
11,000 years and 500,000 years ago.

Conditionally Active - "Conditionally Active" faults are defined as faults that may have had activity
750,000 years ago or uncertain activity.
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EARTHQUAKE GROUND SHAKING

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of maps and data from the California Integrated Seismic Network
(CISN), the following determinations are made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN AN AREA SUBJECT TO MODERATE GROUND
SHAKING AND MINIMAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY (MM V) IN POTENTIAL EARTHQUAKE
SCENARIOS

MODIFIED MERCALLI (MM) INTENSITY SCALE - POTENTIAL SHAKING AND DAMAGE
LEVELS

IV. Light Shaking, Minimal Damage: Hanging objects swing, vibration like heavy trucks
passing, windows and doors rattle

V. Moderate Shaking, Minimal Damage: Pictures move, liquids disturbed, sleepers
awakened

VI. Strong Shaking, Nonstructural Damage: Objects fall, felt by all, pictures may fall off
walls, shrubbery shakes

VIl. Very Strong Shaking, Moderate Damage: Difficult to stand, some cracks in plaster,
some damage to unreinforced masonry buildings

VIIl. Severe Shaking, Moderate-Heavy Damage: Critical or extensive damage to stone
buildings, steering of cars affected, fall of stucco and some masonry walls, fall of chimneys,
homes move if on weak foundations

IX. Violent Shaking, Heavy Damage: Potential collapse of masonry buildings, many homes
shifted off foundations, frames racked, underground pipes broken

DISCUSSION:

Ground Shaking studies provide a prediction of what may happen in future earthquakes, including what
kind of damage can occur and what types of soils will have problems. As a prediction, the information
from Ground Shaking studies provide a generalized view of what can occur during a large earthquake,
but specific damage to specific buildings cannot be predicted. Loose, soft, recently deposited soils are
the most susceptible to ground shaking amplification, and other hazards associated with seismic activity.

Ground shaking hazards exist throughout California. The potential damages in strong earthquake
scenarios range from minimal to extreme, with corresponding shaking severity ranging from very weak to
very violent. Seismologists modeled various ground shaking scenarios for active faults to highlight the
hazards shaking can present in a strong earthquake.

For further information about the CISN:

http://www.cisn.org/ and http://www.cisn.org/shakemap/sc/shake/about.html
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LIQUEFACTION SUSCEPTIBILITY

NHDS DETERMINATION
A SEISMIC HAZARD ZONE pursuant to Section 2696 of the Public Resources Code.
Yes (Landslide Zone) __ Yes (LiquefactionZone) __ No___  Map not yet released by state _X

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of the current maps and information issued by the California
Geological Survey, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN AN OFFICIALLY DESIGNATED LIQUEFACTION
HAZARD ZONE (NOTE: THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS IN AN AREA FOR WHICH NO MAPS
HAVE BEEN ISSUED BY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

Note: Additional / local determination(s) below, when listed, may differ from the seismic hazard determination found in the Natural Hazard
Disclosure Statement ("NHDS"). Differentiation can occur because the determination made in the NHDS is based on maps prepared by the
California Geologic Survey in accordance with the State Seismic Hazard Mapping Act, while the determinations below are based on official
maps prepared for another mapping program.

ADDITIONAL SOURCES

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps from the California Geological Survey, the
following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN AN AREA OF LIQUEFACTION (POTENTIALLY
LIQUEFIABLE SOILS)

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data for Riverside County, the following
determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN AN AREA OF VERY HIGH LIQUEFACTION
SUSCEPTIBILITY

DISCUSSION:

Liguefaction is the sudden loss of soil strength resulting from shaking during an earthquake. The effect
on structures and buildings can be devastating, and is a major contributor to urban seismic risk. Areas
most susceptible to liquefaction are underlain by non-cohesive soils, such as sand and silt, that are
saturated by groundwater typically between 0 and 30 feet below the surface. State and local
governments use this information in creating and updating their hazard mitigation plans and to delineate
geologically hazardous areas.

Mapped liquefaction areas are those where historic occurrence of liquefaction, or local geological,
geotechnical conditions indicate a potential for permanent ground displacement such that mitigation as
defined in Public Resources Code Section 2693(c) would be required. Section 2693(c) defines
"mitigation" to mean those measures that are consistent with established practice and that will reduce
seismic risk to acceptable levels.
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LIQUEFACTION SUSCEPTIBILITY

(continued)

Note: The map upon which this determination is based may not show all areas that have the potential for liquefaction or other earthquake and
geologic hazards. Also, a single earthquake capable of causing liquefaction may not uniformly affect the entire area. Liquefaction zones may
also contain areas susceptible to the effects of earthquake induced landslides. This situation typically exists at or near the toe of existing
landslides, down slope from rock fall or debris flow source areas, or adjacent to steep stream banks.
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GEOLOGIC
DISCLOSURE SOURCE RESULT PAGE
Landslide Hazard Zones State NOT IN 31
Landslide Inventory State NOT IN 31
Landslides County NOT IN 32
Landslide Susceptibility County NOT IN 32
Expansive Soils Federal IN MODERATE 33
Soil Subsidence/Settling Earth Federal NOT IN 33
Soil Subsidence/Settling Earth County IN 33
Wind Erosion Regional IN HIGH 8o
Naturally Occuring Asbestos State NOT IN 36
NHDS DETERMINATION
A SEISMIC HAZARD ZONE pursuant to Section 2696 of the Public Resources Code.
Yes (Landslide Zone) __ Yes (Liquefaction Zone) __ No__ Map not yet released by state X __

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of the current maps and information issued by the California
Geological Survey, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN AN OFFICIALLY DESIGNATED
EARTHQUAKE-INDUCED LANDSLIDE HAZARD ZONE (NOTE: THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS
IN AN AREA FOR WHICH NO MAPS HAVE BEEN ISSUED BY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

Note: Additional / local determination(s) below, when listed, may differ from the seismic hazard determination found in the Natural Hazard
Disclosure Statement ("NHDS"). Differentiation can occur because the determination made in the NHDS is based on specific maps prepared by
the California Geological Survey (State Seismic Hazard Mapping Act), while the determination(s) below are based on different official maps
and/or information.

ADDITIONAL SOURCES
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LANDSLIDE SUSCEPTIBILITY

(continued)

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data from the California Geological Survey, the
following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN AN AREA OF IDENTIFIED EARTH MOVEMENT

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data for Riverside County, the following
determinations are made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN AN AREA OF MAPPED LANDSLIDES

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN AN AREA MAPPED FOR LANDSLIDE
SUSCEPTIBILITY

DISCUSSION:

Landslides and other ground failures may occur during earthquakes, triggered by the strain induced in
soil and rock by the ground shaking vibrations, and during non-earthquake conditions, most frequently
during the rainy season. Both natural and man-made factors contribute to these slope failures.

Although landslides due to slope failure are most frequent in "wet years" with above-average rainfall, they
can occur at any time. The presence or absence of deep-rooted vegetation; surface and subsurface
drainage conditions; thickness and engineering characteristics of soils and underlying weathered,
partially-decomposed rock; orientation of bedding or locally-high rainfall can all affect slope stability.

The influence of bedrock lithology, steepness of slope, and rates of erosion, at the very least, must all be
considered to generate an accurate susceptibility map. Any slope can be rendered unstable by
construction activities and almost any unstable slope can also be mitigated by accepted geotechnical
methods.
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SOIL HAZARDS

EXPANSIVE SOILS

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data from the United States Department of
Agriculture Natural Resources Conservation Service, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN AN AREA OF SOILS WITH MODERATE
SHRINK-SWELL POTENTIAL

DISCUSSION:

Shrink/Swell Potential or Soil Expansivity is the relative change in volume to be expected with changes in
moisture content, that is, the extent to which the soil shrinks as it dries out or swells when it gets wet.
Shrinking and swelling of soils can cause damage to building foundations, roads and other structures.
Soil expansivity can cause damage due to differential settlement and could progressively deteriorate
structures over time. As such, stricter construction and development requirements may apply that could
affect building materials and standards used, including, but not limited to depth of footings, slab
thickness and rebar installation. Structures located on expansive soils can experience more hairline
cracks in the walls and slabs, however certain precautions can be taken in order to minimize cracking.
These precautions include proper drainage after rain, installation of gutters and downspouts to direct
water away from the structure, maintaining a uniform moisture condition around foundations, repairing
any plumbing leaks, refraining from planting trees within approximately ten feet of the structure because
trees tend to extract moisture in soil causing shrinkage, and contacting a soils engineer who specializes
in expansive soils matters.

SUBSIDENCE

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data from the United States Geological Survey
(USGS), the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN AN AREA OF IDENTIFIED SOIL SUBSIDENCE

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data for Riverside County, the following
determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN AN AREA SUSCEPTIBLE TO SUBSIDENCE
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SOIL HAZARDS

(continued)

DISCUSSION:

Subsidence is the gradual settling or sinking of the earth's surface with little or no horizontal motion due
to the loss of solids or liquids from the subsurface. The compaction of alluvium and settling of the land
surface is a process that occurs over several years, except when prompted by seismic shaking.
Subsidence can cause property damage and could progressively deteriorate structures over time. As
such, stricter construction and development requirements may apply that could affect building materials
and standards used. Structures may experience more hairline cracks in the walls and slabs. Inundation
or flooding may also be a secondary effect of subsidence.
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WIND EROSION AND BLOWN SAND

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data obtained from the Southern California
Association of Governments, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN AN AREA WITH HIGH SUSCEPTIBILITY TO WIND
EROSION

DISCUSSION:

Wind erosion most commonly occurs when barren sand or sandy loam soils are exposed to high wind in
the absence of moisture. Human activity can increase wind erosion by disrupting soil formations and
compaction, disturbing the stabilizing and wind-breaking effect of dunes, and most significantly,
removing surface vegetation and its stabilizing effects. Blown sand, the most severe form of wind
erosion, occurs largely due to natural conditions. Blown sand can cause significant damage to property,
and also results in the nuisance and expense of removing sand from roadways and other property.
Additionally, blown sand introduces a high level of suspended particulates into the air, and can create
respiratory problems due to poor air quality.
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NATURALLY OCCURRING ASBESTOS

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of current maps and/or information issued by the California
Geological Survey, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN AN AREA LIKELY TO CONTAIN NATURALLY
OCCURRING ASBESTOS

DISCUSSION:

Natural asbestos commonly occurs in association with altered ultramafic rocks, including serpentinite or
serpentine - the California state rock. State and federal officials consider all types of asbestos to be
hazardous because asbestos is a known carcinogen. Wind and water can carry asbestos fibers, and
certain human activities such as mining, grading, quarrying operations, construction or driving over
unpaved roads or driving on a road paved in part with asbestos-bearing rock, can release dust
containing asbestos fibers. As with any other potential environmental hazard, it is recommended that
Buyers fully investigate and satisfy themselves as to the existence of exposed naturally occurring
asbestos / serpentine rock on the Property or within its vicinity or any serpentine-surfaced roads within
the vicinity of the Property and the hazards, if any, posed thereby. That investigation should include
consulting with appropriate expert(s) who can identify and test any exposed naturally occurring asbestos
/ serpentine rock on the Property or within its vicinity to determine whether it may present a health risk to
Buyers. Buyers are encouraged to review all relevant information resulting from these studies and other
information pertaining to the risk of exposure to harmful forms of naturally occurring asbestos fibers prior
to removing their inspection contingency. Exposure to asbestos may create a significant health risk, and
the presence of asbestos-bearing minerals may result in restrictions on the use or development of the
Property. You should consider the potential risks associated with the Property before you complete your
purchase and determine whether they are acceptable to you.
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I OIL & GAS

DISCLOSURE SOURCE RESULT PAGE
Oil and Gas Wells State NOT WITHIN 500FT 37
Oil and Gas Field Administrative State NOT WITHIN 37
Boundary
Natural Gas Storage Facilities Federal NOT WITHIN 2 MILES 38

OIL AND GAS WELL PROXIMITY

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data from the California Dept. of Conservation,
the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOUNDARY OF
AN OIL AND GAS FIELD

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 500FT OF AN IDENTIFIED OIL OR GAS
WELL, ACTIVE OR ABANDONED

DISCUSSION:

Abandoned oil and gas wells dot the landscape of California. ldentified wells have been mapped and are
monitored by the California Department of Conservation; and are generally regulated by State and Local
agencies. While abandoned wells that are properly capped and monitored present a low hazard risk,
improper capping or plugging of abandoned wells can lead to a variety of problems. Improperly capped
wells can release noxious chemicals into the air, or allow chemicals to leach into groundwater.
Abandoned oil and gas wells are prone to buildup of methane gas which can create an explosion hazard
if not properly monitored and cleaned. Improperly capped wells can lead to sinkhole development. Wells
can pose a serious threat to the safety of humans, especially children, and to animals. Administrative
field boundaries roughly outline the areal extent of an oil or gas field. Questions of jurisdiction and
responsibility in regards to capping and maintenance of abandoned wells may exist.

For more information regarding abandoned oil and gas wells in California, contact the following agencies:
State of California Dept. of Conservation - Geologic Energy Management Division:
https://www.conservation.ca.gov/calgem/Pages/Index.aspx

California Environmental Protection Agency: http://www.calepa.ca.gov

Note: This hazard determination only identifies properties in proximity to abandoned wells that have been mapped by the California Department
of Conservation. Unmapped abandoned wells that are not identified in this disclosure could exist on or near the Subject Property. Unmapped
and unidentified wells can pose a greater risk to health and safety as they are not monitored and may not have received the appropriate
mitigation measures.
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OIL AND GAS WELL PROXIMITY

(continued)

NATURAL GAS STORAGE FACILITIES

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data from the U.S. Energy Information
Administration (EIA), the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 2 MILES OF A NATURAL GAS STORAGE
FACILITY

DISCUSSION:

Natural Gas Storage Facilities are present throughout the United States. Most commonly, natural gas is
held in underground storage facilities in depleted reservoirs in oil and/or natural gas fields, aquifers, or
salt cavern formations. Natural gas can also be stored in liquid or gaseous form in above-ground tanks.
Generally, these facilities are in proximity to consumption centers, and take advantage of existing
infrastructure found at depleted fields. The ability to quickly deliver gas to areas in need, and store large
amounts of inventory to meet fluctuating demand, are important features of these facilities. Underground
gas storage facilities in California are regulated by the California Geologic Energy Management Division
(CalGEM), helping to maintain safe storage operations throughout the state.

For further information on Natural Gas, and Natural Gas storage, visit the following agency websites:
U.S. EIA: https://www.eia.gov/energyexplained/natural-gas/delivery-and-storage.php

CalGEM: https://www.conservation.ca.gov/calgem/Pages/UndergroundGasStorage.aspx

CPUC: https://www.cpuc.ca.gov/industries-and-topics/natural-gas/natural-gas-and-california
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W NOISE
DISCLOSURE SOURCE RESULT PAGE
Airport Influence Area County NOT IN 39
Airport Vicinity Federal WITHIN 2 MILES 39
Railroads State NOT WITHIN 4 MILE 4
AIRPORT PROXIMITY
AIRPORT INFLUENCE AREA

Based on PROPERTY I|.D.'s research of specific maps or data obtained from local land use
commissions, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN AN AIRPORT INFLUENCE AREA
AIRPORT VICINITY

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data from the Federal Aviation Administration
(FAA) and the U.S. Department of Transportation, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN 2 MILES OF AN FAA APPROVED LANDING
FACILITY:

- BLYTHE SERVICE CENTER HELIPORT (PRIVATE)
- MORRIS AG AIR SW AIRPORT (PRIVATE)

DISCUSSION:

NOTICE OF AIRPORT IN VICINITY - Pursuant to Section 1103.4 of the Civil Code: If the
above-referenced property is located in the vicinity of an airport, within what is known as an Airport
Influence Area, the property may be subject to some of the annoyances or inconveniences associated
with proximity to airport operations, such as noise, vibration, or odors. Per the California Code of
Regulations Section 5006, the level of noise acceptable to a reasonable person residing in the vicinity of
an airport is established as a community noise equivalent level (CNEL) value of 65 dB. This criterion level
has been chosen for reasonable persons residing in urban residential areas where houses are of typical
California construction and may have windows partially open. Individual sensitivities to those annoyances
can vary from person to person. You may wish to consider what airport annoyances, if any, are
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AIRPORT PROXIMITY

(continued)

associated with the property before you complete your purchase and determine whether they are
acceptable to you.

Note: In some instances the location of an airport facility's property line was not made available by the FAA. In those cases the
FAA-designated central point of the facility was used as the center for the two mile proximity determination.
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NOISE HAZARDS

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data from the United States Department of
Transportation and local rail services, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN % MILE OF A RAIL LINE

DISCUSSION:

Prolonged and excessive noise can affect both physiological and psychological well-being. In addition to
causing hearing loss, noise can interfere with activities such as communication, sleep, and thought.
Detrimental effects can start at average noise levels as low as 55 decibels (dB), where noise can be a
source of annoyance for many, with increasing problems at higher levels. Continued exposure at
average levels of 70dB or more can lead to hearing loss. Attention to noise in community planning and
through noise ordinances is designed to minimize noise attenuation along major regional/arterial streets
and rail lines. Noise ordinances may deal with zoning, site design, architectural standards, barriers, or
street materials. These effort are designed to minimize the increase in ambient noise levels, the spread
of noise producing activities into formerly quiet areas, and the negative impact of noise on human health
and amenity.
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<~ LAND USE
DISCLOSURE SOURCE RESULT PAGE
Mining Operations State NOT WITHIN 1 MILE 43
Abandoned Mining Operations State NOT WITHIN 1 MILE 43
Mine Sites Federal NOT WITHIN %4 MILE 43
Former Military Facilities (FUDS) Federal NOT WITHIN ONE MILE 44
Military Facilities Federal NOT WITHIN 1 MILE 44
Industrial/Commercial Land Use County WITHIN %2 MILE 46
Industrial/Commercial Zoning County WITHIN 4 MILE MEDIUM 46
Industrial / Commercial Use Regional WITHIN 1/4 MILE 46
Historical Significance Notice State INCLUDED 48
Critical Habitats Federal NOT IN 49
Protected Spec_ie§ / Habitats in A NOT IN 49
Proximity
Protected Spec_ie§ / Habitats in State IN 49
Proximity
Right to Farm State IN 51
Williamson Act Land Conservation County NOT IN 52
Program
Drainage Fee Area County NOT IN 53
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NOTICE OF MINING OPERATIONS

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data from the Division of Mines and
Reclamation (DMR) at the Department of Conservation, pursuant to Section 2207 of the Public
Resources Code, the following determinations are made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 1 MILE OF MINING OPERATIONS

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data from the Division of Mines and
Reclamation's Abandoned Mine Lands Unit, the following determinations are made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 1 MILE OF ABANDONED MINING
OPERATIONS

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data from the United States Geological Survey
(USGS), the following determinations are made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN % MILE OF A MINE SITE IDENTIFIED BY
THE U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

DISCUSSION:

If this property is located within one mile of a mine operation for which the mine owner or operator has
reported mine location data to the Department of Conservation pursuant to Section 2207 of the Public
Resources Code, then the property may be subject to inconveniences resulting from mining operations.
You may wish to consider the impacts of these practices before you complete your transaction.

Mines have been dug and abandoned throughout the State of California. The result is that in the state
there are tens of thousands of active and abandoned mines, many unmapped, that can pose
inconveniences resulting from mining operations and potential safety, health, and environmental hazards.
Sites can possess serious physical safety hazards, such as open shafts or tunnels, and many mines have
the potential to contaminate surface water, groundwater.

Further information is available from the following:

Division of Mines and Reclamation: hitp://www.conservation.ca.gov/dmr
Division of Mines and Reclamation, Abandoned Mine Lands Unit:
http://www.conservation.ca.gov/dmr/abandoned_mine_lands

U.S. Geological Survey: htip://minerals.usgs.gov
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FUDS PROGRAM SITES

Based on PROPERTY I|.D.’s research of specific maps and information issued by the U.S. Army Corps of
Engineers from the Defense Environmental Restoration Program Annual Report to Congress, the
following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN ONE MILE OF A FORMERLY USED
DEFENSE SITE

DISCUSSION:

The Defense Environmental Restoration Program-Formerly Used Defense Site Program (DERP-FUDS) was
established in 1984 by the United States Army with the mission to protect human health and safety, the
environment, and natural resources by removing hazardous material from the environment. The FUDS
Program is responsible for all properties that were formerly owned by, leased to, or otherwise possessed
by the United States under the jurisdiction of the Department of Defense prior to October 1986, and is
executed by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers. The type of cleanup required, if any, varies from property
to property and could include: removal of hazardous, toxic and radioactive waste, ordnance and
explosives waste, building demolition and/or debris removal.

For more information, please see:
http://www.usace.army.mil/Missions/Environmental/FormerlyUsedDefenseSites.aspx

ADDITIONAL MILITARY SITES

Based on PROPERTY I.D.’s research of specific maps or information issued by the U.S. Army Corps of
Engineers in conjunction with the Department of Defense, individual base cleanup organizations, and
local sources, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 1 MILE OF A MILITARY SITE

DISCUSSION:

Former and current military sites exist throughout the country in various stages of use, closure, and
cleanup. While some of these military sites are included in the FUDS program, those owned by, leased
to, or otherwise possessed by the United States and under the jurisdiction of the Department of Defense
after October 1986, are not eligible for inclusion in the FUDS program. These sites include but are not
limited to sites where environmental cleanup has been completed such as previous FUDS program sites,
or those that have been closed or realigned as part of the Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC)

process.
Active military sites conduct a wide variety of military activities, including active training, that may
generate noise from gunfire, ordnance detonations, aerial maneuvers, and other training exercises, which
may be disruptive to those nearby. While some sounds may be directly attributed to the training activities
noted above, such as an explosion, other sounds and vibrations may be due to low frequency sounds
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MILITARY ORDNANCE AND DEFENSE SITES

(continued)

traveling through the air, with varying levels of disturbance based on the type of activity, and the current
weather.

For further general information, visit the following:
https://www.epa.gov/fedfac/base-realignment-and-closure-brac-sites-state

https://www.bracpmo.navy.mil/

http://www.usace.army.mil/Missions/Environmental/FormerlyUsedDefenseSites.aspx

Note: The Military sites and their boundaries used in making these determinations are based on data made available at the source's discretion,
and may be incomplete from the source. Certain sections of a site may be disclosed with other sections left out by the source. Some active
military sites and bases may not be disclosed herein based on the discretion of the source.
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AREAS OF INDUSTRIAL / COMMERCIAL USE

LAND USE AND PLANNING

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data for Riverside County, the following
determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN % MILE OF AN AREA OF INDUSTRIAL AND/OR
COMMERCIAL LAND USE:

- LIGHT INDUSTRIAL

ZONING

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data for Riverside County, the following
determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN % MILE OF AN INDUSTRIAL AND/OR
COMMERCIAL USE ZONE:

- MEDIUM MANUFACTURING

PLANNING

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data obtained from the Southern California
Association of Governments, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN 1/4 MILE OF AN AREA OF INDUSTRIAL
AND/OR COMMERCIAL LAND USE

DISCUSSION:
Industrial or commercial use zones or districts may be established by cities and/or counties wherein
certain manufacturing, commercial or airport uses are expressly permitted.

Pursuant to Section 1102.17 of the Civil Code, the seller of residential real property subject to this
article who has actual knowledge that the property is affected by, or zoned to allow, an industrial use
described in Section 731a of the Code of Civil Procedure, which allows manufacturing, commercial or
airport uses in zones that have been established under authority of law for those uses, shall give written
notice of that knowledge as soon as practicable before transfer of title.

The existence of various conditions such as traffic, noise, odors, pollution, obstructed views, and other
such conditions that are reasonable and necessary in Industrial Use Zones, cannot be enjoined or
restrained, nor shall such use be deemed a nuisance as outlined in Section 731a of the Code of Civil
Procedure.

Note: The composition of Planned Developments may not be finalized and may eventually include areas of commercial or industrial use. For
more information about a Planned Development in your area, contact the local planning department.
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AREAS OF INDUSTRIAL / COMMERCIAL USE

(continued)

Note: Where not specifically identified, determinations may be based on maps or data made for Land Use and Planning purposes, and may not
reflect all local zoning. Zoning changes occur often. This report should not be relied upon to provide any specific determination of the current
zoning or allowed activities on or near the the Subject Property.
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HISTORIC AND ARCHAEOLOGICAL SITES

HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE NOTICE

Recognizing the need to identify and protect neighborhoods with distinct architectural and cultural
resources, national, state, and local agencies have developed review processes for properties with
historical significance. While the review process varies based on jurisdiction, a property deemed to be of
historical significance may be subject to special rules, regulations, or building codes that could affect
your ability to alter or improve said property.

While Property I.D. has not discovered if the subject property has any historical significance, and has no
duty to do so, it is important to be aware that properties that contain older structures may have some
historical significance, and you should contact your local Planning and/or Building Department(s) to
confirm how your property may be affected, especially if any improvements are to be made.

For more information on historical sites in general, please visit the following:
National Register of Historic Places: https://www.nps.gov/subjects/nationalregister/index.htm

CA Register of Historical Resources: http://ohp.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=21238

CA Points of Historical Interest: http://ohp.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=21750
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PROTECTED SPECIES / HABITATS

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of the current maps and/or information obtained from the U.S. Fish
& Wildlife Service (USFWS), the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A CRITICAL HABITAT AREA

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of the current maps and/or information obtained from federal, state,
county, or local habitat conservation departments, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN AN AREA WITH PROTECTED SPECIES OR
HABITATS

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of the California Natural Diversity Database (CNDDB), the following
determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN AN AREA WHERE SIGHTINGS OF RARE SPECIES
AND/OR NATURAL COMMUNITIES HAVE BEEN RECORDED, INCLUDING THE
FOLLOWING:

- ARIZONA MYQOTIS

- BITTER HYMENOXYS

- COLORADO VALLEY WOODRAT

- CRISSAL THRASHER

- DESERT BEARDTONGUE

- DWARF GERMANDER

- GILA WOODPECKER (ENDANGERED)
- HARWOOD'S MILK-VETCH

- MOUNTAIN PLOVER

- WESTERN YELLOW BAT
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PROTECTED SPECIES / HABITATS

(continued)

DISCUSSION:

The species and/or habitat(s) listed above, if any, represent rare, sensitive, threatened, endangered, or
special status plants, animals, natural communities, or habitats. Some of the species listed may not
currently be considered endangered, threatened, sensitive, or protected, at the time of the report, but do
have the potential of receiving an upgraded status.

Landowners with property in conservation areas may be subject to development fees at the time a
grading permit is obtained, and/or may be required to secure a habitat assessment conducted by a
biologist or specialist approved by the United States Fish and Wildlife Service, and/or the California
Department of Fish and Wildlife, and/or the local jurisdiction habitat conservation department. Fee
revenues are generally expended for land acquisition, biologic research and other conservation and
mitigation activities necessary to help implement the applicable species habitat conservation plans. A
habitat assessment involves a field survey to ascertain the actual presence of the particular species upon
the Subject Property. These habitat preservation measures may also limit the landowner's ability to
develop the property. Affected landowners should check the applicable jurisdiction's ordinances,
mitigation fees, and local planning jurisdictions.

The CNDDB provides location and natural history information on special status plants, animals, and
natural communities to the public, government agencies, and conservation organizations. The data can
help drive conservation decisions, aid in environmental review of projects, and provide baseline data
helpful in recovering endangered species. Although proximity to a CNDDB identified historic species
and/or habitat sighting does not necessarily impact the landowner(s) directly, homeowners and buyers
may wish to check applicable ordinances, mitigation fees, and local planning jurisdictions.

Contact information for your Department of Fish and Wildlife Regional Office can be found at
https://www.wildlife.ca.gov/Regions.

Note: A lack of listed species and/or habitats in this report does not necessarily mean that there are no rare species or habitats in this area.
Areas that have not been surveyed for rare species will not show results in this report. Land that has not been surveyed for rare plants and
animals retains the potential to support rare elements.
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NOTICE OF RIGHT TO FARM

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of the current county-level GIS "Important Farmland Map," issued
by the California Department of Conservation, Division of Land Resource Protection, the following
determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN AN AREA WITHIN ONE MILE OF AGRICULTURAL
ACTIVITY

The following notice applies to properties located within one mile of agricultural activity.
NOTICE:

This property is located within one mile of farm or ranch land designated on the current county-level GIS
"Important Farmland Map," issued by the California Department of Conservation, Division of Land
Resource Protection. Accordingly, the property may be subject to inconveniences or discomforts
resulting from agricultural operations that are a normal and necessary aspect of living in a community
with a strong rural character and a healthy agricultural sector. Customary agricultural practices in farm
operations may include, but are not limited to, noise, odors, dust, light, insects, the operation of pumps
and machinery, the storage and disposal of manure, bee pollination, and the ground or aerial application
of fertilizers, pesticides, and herbicides. These agricultural practices may occur at any time during the
24-hour day. Individual sensitivities to those practices can vary from person to person. You may wish to
consider the impacts of such agricultural practices before you complete your purchase. Please be
advised that you may be barred from obtaining legal remedies against agricultural practices conducted in
a manner consistent with proper and accepted customs and standards pursuant to Section 3482.5 of the
Civil Code or any pertinent local ordinance.

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

The above-referenced property may be located partly or wholly within, or within 300 feet of, land zoned
for primarily agricultural purposes by the County of Riverside. It is the declared policy of the County of
Riverside that no agricultural activity, operation, or facility, or appurtenances thereof, conducted or
maintained for commercial purposes in the unincorporated area of the County, and in a manner
consistent with proper and accepted customs and standards, as established and followed by similar
agricultural operations in the same locality, shall be or become a nuisance, private or public, due to any
changed condition in or about the locality, after the same has been in operation for more than three (3)
years, if it was not a nuisance at the time it began. The term "agricultural activity, operation, or facility, or
appurtenances thereof" includes, but is not limited to, the cultivation and tillage of the soil, dairying, the
production, cultivation, growing, and harvesting of any agricultural commodity, including timber,
viticulture, apiculture, or horticulture, the raising of livestock, fur bearing animals, fish, or poultry, and any
practices performed by a farmer or on a farm as incident to or in conjunction with such farming
operations, including preparation for market, delivery to storage or to market, or to carriers for
transportation to market

[Riverside County Municipal Code 5.40.060 (Ord. 625.1 § 6, 1994)]
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LAND CONSERVATION DETERMINATION

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data for the California Department of
Conservation, Division of Land Resource Protection and in conjunction with local county agencies, the
following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT / WAS NOT LOCATED IN LANDS UNDER CONTRACT
PURSUANT TO THE CALIFORNIA LAND CONSERVATION (WILLIAMSON) ACT AT THE TIME
THE DATA WAS OBTAINED

DISCUSSION:

The Williamson Act was passed by the California Legislature in 1965 to preserve agricultural and open
space lands in Agricultural Preserves by discouraging premature and unnecessary conversion to urban
uses. The term "Agricultural Preserve" is an area for which a city or county will enter into contracts with
landowners to devote land to agricultural or open-space uses, pursuant to the California Land
Conservation (Williamson) Act. Preserves are regulated by rules and restrictions designated in the
resolution to ensure that the land within the Preserve is maintained for agricultural or open space use.

The Williamson Act authorizes local governments and property owners to (voluntarily) enter into 10-year
rolling term contracts to commit land to specified uses. In return, restricted parcels may be assessed for
property tax purposes at a rate consistent with their actual use, rather than potential market value.
However, a Williamson Act contract on the property does not by itself necessarily guarantee that the
property will be assessed at a reduced value for property tax purposes. A Williamson Act contract runs
with the land and is binding on all successors in interest of the landowner. A landowner's failure to meet
the conditions of the contract may be considered a breach of the contract, which will allow the local
government to sue the landowner and/or not renew the contract.

Additionally, if the Subject Property is located at or near Agricultural Preserves, inconvenience or
discomfort may arise from the use of the land for agricultural activity or processing activity in a manner
consistent with proper and accepted customs and standards. Agricultural activity, operation, or facility,
or appurtenances thereof shall include, but not be limited to, the cultivation and tillage of the sail,
dairying, the production, cultivation, growing, and harvesting of any agricultural commodity including
timber, viticulture, apiculture, or horticulture, the raising of livestock, fur bearing animals, fish, or poultry,
and any practices performed by a farmer or on a farm as incident to or in conjunction with those farming
operations, including preparation for market, delivery to storage or to market, or delivery to carriers for
transportation to market. Agricultural processing activity, operation, facility, or appurtenances thereof
includes, but is not limited to, the canning or freezing of agricultural products, the processing of dairy
products, the production and bottling of beer and wine, the processing of meat and egg products, the
drying of fruits and grains, the packaging and cooling of fruits and vegetables, and the storage or
warehousing of any agricultural products, and includes processing for wholesale or retail markets of
agricultural products.
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Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data for Riverside County, the following
determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A DRAINAGE FEE AREA

DISCUSSION:

If land that lies within the boundaries of an area drainage plan is to be divided, a drainage fee must be
paid as a condition of dividing that land. The area drainage plan is determined by Riverside County.
Apportionment of drainage fees are determined by the City Council.

Area drainage plans and fees are adopted by city councils. A drainage fee in the amount set forth in the
plan must be paid as a condition of approval of the filing of a final map or parcel map, or as a condition
of the waiver of the filing of a parcel map. The City Council determines when the subdivision and
development of property within the planned local drainage area will require construction of drainage
facilities, and that drainage fees are appropriately apportioned within the area on the basis of benefits to
the proposed subdivision and/or the need created for such facilities by the proposed subdivision and
development. In addition, some restrictions on certain types of developments may apply.

City of Riverside Municipal Code: Section 18.240.020; County of Riverside Municipal Code: Chapter
16.36, both pursuant to Section 66483, et seq. of the California Government Code.
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PROPERTY TAX RECORDS

PROPERTY TAX BILL SUMMARY
Tax Totals for the 2023-2024 tax year:

Mello-Roos Total: 0.00

Direct Charge (Special Assessment/1915) Total: $21.36

Variable (Ad Valorem) Tax Total: $6,308.00
at the variable tax rate of 1.109210%

2023-2024 Property Tax Bill Total:* $6,329.36

*The Annual Tax Total amount represents the total property tax fees on the subject property as billed at the beginning of the listed tax year. The
levies and amounts listed in this report are based on the levies and property valuation on record at the beginning of the listed tax year. Items
not found on the property tax bill provided by the county for the listed tax year, and/or deferred items, may not be found in this report.
(Property I.D. reserves the right to update these records during the course of the tax year, at Property I.D.’s discretion.)

NOTE: The taxes listed are for the tax year shown above. The amounts and levies are subject to change
pursuant to the purchase price of the property, changes to the assessed value, changes due to a recent
sale/flip of the property, or changes in the tax rolls. Some supplemental tax bills and/or penalty fees are
not included in this report. To see an estimate of the future taxes based on purchase price, please click
the Property I.D. Future Tax Estimator below.

Future ITaoxdrEstimaltor

Mello-Roos Community Facilities District Levies - Details

Notice of Special Tax
SUBJECT PROPERTY DOES NOT CURRENTLY HAVE MELLO-ROOS TAXES LEVIED AGAINST IT

The Mello-Roos Community Facilities District Act, enacted in 1982, allows local governments to create
tax districts to finance infrastructure, services, and public facilities such as sewers, parks, electrical
upgrades, etc. Establishing a Mello-Roos tax requires a 2/3 majority vote. The electors in a Mello-Roos
vote consist of the registered voters in the new tax district, provided the district contains at least 12
registered voters. Otherwise, the qualified electors are the land owners within the district, with each land
owner entitled to one or more voters based on the amount of land owned within the district. In some
cases, there may be a single owner or developer voting.

Note: By voter approval new Mello-Roos taxes may be levied against this property in the future. Items not found on the property tax bill
provided by the county for the listed tax year, and/or deferred items, may not be found in this report.
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Direct Charge (Special Assessment/1915 Bond Act) Levies - Details

Notice of Special Assessment

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT DISTRICT

Special Assessments are taxes levied against parcels for public projects in which the amount of the
charge is based on the benefit of the project to the parcel. Assessments based on the 1915 Bond Act
are among special assessments, and are generally used to fund public improvement projects such as

streets and sewer systems.

Note: By voter approval new Special Assessment taxes may be levied against this property in the future. Items not found on the property tax
bill provided by the county for the listed tax year, and/or deferred items, may not be found in this report.

Description Amount

682155 CITY OF BLYTHE LTNG DST 1 | WILLDAN FINANCIAL | (866)807-6864 $21.36
SERVICE

Direct Charge (Special Assessment/1915) Total: $21.36

Property Value Adjusted (Ad Valorem) Levies - Details
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO AD VALOREM TAXES

Ad Valorem taxes, also known as “Rate-Based Taxes” are charges calculated as a percentage of the
total value of real property, including improvement and land values as determined by the county
assessor. California’s standard 1% property tax is included among these rate based taxes.

Note: By voter approval new Ad Valorem taxes may be levied against this property in the future.

Code Description Contact Phone Rate Amount
010000 PROP. 13 STANDARD 1% RIVERSIDE (951)955-3800 1% $5686.93 *
TAX COUNTY
AUDITOR
035301 PALO VERDE UNIFIED RIVERSIDE (951)955-3800 | 0.099450% | $565.57 *
SCHOOL COUNTY
AUDITOR
035401 PALO VERDE COMMUNITY RIVERSIDE (951)955-3800 | 0.009760% | $55.50 *
COLLEGE COUNTY
AUDITOR

Variable (Ad Valorem) Tax Total: $6,308.00 @ 1.109210%

*This amount represents the fees based on the property valuation as listed in the identified tax records as of the beginning of the identified tax
year. This amount is subject to change pursuant to the purchase price of the property and/or changes to the assessed value and does not
include supplemental tax bills. Items not found on the property tax bill provided by the county for the listed tax year, and/or deferred items,
may not be found in this report.
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DISCUSSION:

THIS IS A NOTIFICATION TO YOU PRIOR TO YOUR PURCHASING THIS PROPERTY. If this property is
within the above-named assessment district(s), the assessment district(s) issued bonds to finance the
acquisition or construction of the certain public improvements that are of direct and special benefit to
property within the assessment districts. The bonds will be repaid from annual assessment installments
on the property within the assessment districts. If this property is subject to annual assessment
installments, the assessment districts will appear on the property tax bills, in addition to the regular
property taxes and any other charges and levies that will be listed on the property tax bill. Assessment
installments will be collected each year until the assessment bonds are repaid. These facilities may not
yet have all been constructed or acquired and it is possible that some may never be constructed or
acquired. If you fail to pay this tax when due each year, the property may be foreclosed upon and sold.
The tax is used to provide public facilities and/or services that are likely to particularly benefit the
property. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS TAX AND THE BENEFITS FROM THE PUBLIC FACILITIES AND
SERVICES FOR WHICH IT PAYS INTO ACCOUNT IN DECIDING WHETHER TO BUY THIS PROPERTY.
By signing the NHDS and Disclosure Report Receipt, Buyer(s) ACKNOWLEDGE THAT BUYER(S) HAVE
RECEIVED A COPY OF THIS NOTICE. BUYER(S) UNDERSTAND THAT BUYER(S) MAY TERMINATE THE
CONTRACT TO PURCHASE OR DEPOSIT RECEIPT AFTER RECEIVING THIS NOTICE FROM THE
OWNER OR AGENT SELLING THE PROPERTY. THE CONTRACT MAY BE TERMINATED WITHIN THREE
DAYS IF THE NOTICE WAS RECEIVED IN PERSON OR WITHIN FIVE DAYS AFTER IT WAS DEPOSITED
IN THE MAIL BY GIVING WRITTEN NOTICE OF THAT TERMINATION TO THE OWNER OR AGENT
SELLING THE PROPERTY. This disclosure notice is made pursuant to Government Code Sections
53340.2, 53754 and Civil Code Section 1102.6b and satisfies the 1915 Bond and Special Assessment
disclosure requirements.

Note: The applicable county tax assessor/collector and Property |.D. update their Tax Assessment information yearly or quarterly. Only
Assessments that were levied against properties at the time Property I.D. obtained the tax records are disclosed. This information is subject to
change and Property I.D. is not responsible for any changes that may occur. No study of the public records was made by Property I.D. to
determine the presence of any other tax or assessment. The above explanation of Special Assessments is intended to be general in nature and
is not a substitute for a tax bill, title report or title insurance. Detailed information may be available by contacting the agency that administers
the Special Assessment. If detailed information is desired, Property |I.D. recommends that an appropriate professional consultant be retained.

In some cases (including some condos, mobile homes, and new subdivisions), the tax roll data disclosed may represent the entire amount for
the main parcel when the individual parcels have not been segregated. In other cases, taxes levied on the main parcel may not show up on bills
for the individual units, but paid for via HOA dues or other fees.

NOTICE OF YOUR SUPPLEMENTAL PROPERTY TAX BILL

California property tax law requires the Assessor to revalue real property at the time the ownership of the
property changes. Because of this law, you may receive one or two supplemental tax bills, depending on
when your loan closes. The supplemental tax bills are not mailed to your lender. If you have arranged for
your property tax payments to be paid through an impound account, the supplemental tax bills will not
be paid by your lender. It is your responsibility to pay these supplemental bills directly to the Tax
Collector. If you have any question concerning this matter, please call your local Tax Collector's Office.
To see an estimate of the future taxes based on purchase price, please visit the Property I.D. Future Tax
Estimator below.

Note: This is a notice to you that the County Assessor will revalue the property and you will be responsible for paying the taxes due according

to the reassessed value. It is not a disclosure of actual supplemental property taxes. If the subject property has recently sold, after the closure
of the tax roll for the tax year noted above, the supplemental tax estimate may change, and should be verified with the County.
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Future ToxFEstimator

GENERAL NOTICE OF TRANSFER FEE DISCLOSURE

Some properties may be affected by transfer fees. In the event that the property being transferred is
subject to a transfer fee, the transferor is required to make this disclosure. A transferor may request the
title company that issued the preliminary title report to provide copies of the documents for review in
order for the transferor to determine if the property being transferred is subject to a transfer fee.

A "transfer fee" is any fee payment requirement imposed within a covenant, condition or restriction
(CC&R), contained in any deed, contract, security instrument, or other document affecting the transfer
or sale of, or any interest in, real property that requires a fee be paid upon transfer of the real property.

If the property being transferred is subject to a transfer fee, the transferor shall provide, at the same
time as the transfer disclosure statement is provided, an additional disclosure that includes (1) notice
that payment of a transfer fee is required upon transfer of the property; (2) the amount of the fee
required for the asking price of the real property and a description of how the fee is calculated; (3)
notice that the final amount of the fee may be different if the fee is based upon a percentage of the final
sale price; (4) the entity to which funds from the fee will be paid; (5) the purpose for which the funds
from the fee will be used; (6) the date or circumstances under which the obligation to pay the transfer
fee expires, if any.

You may wish to investigate and determine whether the imposition of a transfer fee, if any, is acceptable
to you and your intended use of the property before you complete your transaction.

ACCELERATED FORECLOSURE NOTICE

[t is extremely important that the real property tax bill be paid on time to prevent accelerated
foreclosure. |If this property is part of a Mello-Roos District (Community Facilities District), a 1915 Act
Assessment District, or certain other special financing districts, it may be subject to accelerated
foreclosure. Even though the County must wait five years to foreclose on a property because of
delinquent taxes, unpaid Mello-Roos and Assessment districts can begin foreclosure proceedings
150-180 days after one of their tax charges becomes delinquent. If the real property is subject to such
an assessment and the taxes are not paid promptly, the real property may be foreclosed upon and sold
at public auction on an expedited basis.

PROPOSITION 19: THE HOME PROTECTION FOR SENIORS, SEVERELY
DISABLED, FAMILIES, AND VICTIMS OF WILDFIRE OR NATURAL DISASTERS
ACT

On November 3, 2020, California voters approved Proposition 19. This amendment to California
Constitution Article XIII A provides for property tax savings for taxpayers in several exclusion and base
year value transfer areas. Beginning on and after April 1, 2021, an owner of a primary residence who is
over 55 years of age, severely disabled, or a victim of a wildfire or natural disaster, is allowed to transfer
the taxable value, defined as the base year value plus inflation adjustments, of their primary residence to
a replacement primary residence located anywhere in the state, regardless of the location or value of the
replacement primary residence, that is purchased or newly constructed as that person’s principal
residence within 2 years of the sale of the original primary residence. The measure would limit a person
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who is over 55 years of age or severely disabled to 3 transfers under these provisions. Proposition 19
also includes provisions modifying the transfer of property exclusions within families, previously defined
under Propositions 58/193.

For further information, visit the State Board of Equalization's Prop. 19 page at
https://www.boe.ca.gov/prop19
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Groundwater Management and
Monitoring (Potential Well Regulation) Sl INERRY (MO FIRIO RN ==
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SWRCB

GROUNDWATER

Based on PROPERTY I.D.'s research of specific maps or data from the California Department of Water
Resources, the following determination is made:

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE GROUNDWATER
ELEVATION MONITORING PROGRAM VERY LOW PRIORITY GROUNDWATER BASIN

DISCUSSION:

The Sustainable Groundwater Management Act (SGMA), signed into law on September 16, 2014, is a
package of three bills (AB 1739, SB 1168, and SB 1319) that provides local agencies with a framework
for managing groundwater basins in a sustainable manner. Recognizing that groundwater is most
effectively managed at the local level, the SGMA empowers local agencies to achieve sustainability within
20 years. As part of this process, the Department of Water Resources (DWR), via the California Statewide
Groundwater Elevation Monitoring (CASGEM) Program, has identified and prioritized groundwater basins
throughout the state. Based on the priority designation, local agencies may form Groundwater
Sustainability Agencies (GSAs), tasked with developing Groundwater Sustainability Plans (GSPs) within a
certain time frame. The SGMA requires GSAs in high and medium priority basins to develop GSPs, while
GSAs in low and very low priority basins are encouraged, but not required, to do so. With the adoption of
these plans, potential changes to local groundwater management practices may affect your property.
Any concerns should be directed to your local Planning Department, Groundwater Management Agency,
and other related agencies.

Further information on the SGMA can be found at the following sites:
https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water_issues/programs/sgma/docs/resources/dom_well_brchr.pdf

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water_issues/programs/sgma/
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HAZARDS REPORT

ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS REPORT

This Environmental Hazards Report provides information on known, existing and historic hazardous
substance contaminated sites that may be on or near the Subject Property, as listed by the
Environmental Protection Agency and/or other specified regulatory bodies.

9 MAPPED
DISCLOSURE REGULATORY S
COUNT
NPL/SEMS EPA ;
National Priorities List / Superfund Enterprise Management System
RCRA
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act EPA 86
ENVIROSTOR .
Hazardous Substance Contamination Sites, Site Mitigation & (@22 DEREMMEN: ©F Ve 1
: : Substances Control
Brownfield Reuse Program Sites
SWIS
Solid Waste Information System CellFoeyel 8
GEOTRACKER
Underground Storage Tanks, Department of Defense Site Cleanup CA é/)Vater Resources 27
. : ontrol Board
Program, Land Disposal Sites
£ UNMAPPED
DISCLOSURE REGULATORY Sl
COUNT
NPL/SEMS - Unmapped EPA 1
RCRA - Unmapped EPA 7
CA Department of Toxic
ENVIROSTOR - Unmapped Substances Control 0
SWIS - Unmapped CalRecycle 0
CA Water Resources
GEOTRACKER - Unmapped Control Board 0
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NPL/SEMS

Site Details

The SEMS is the Superfund Enterprise Management System that contains information on hazardous waste
sites, potentially hazardous waste sites and remedial activities across the nation. SEMS is based on the
Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA), commonly known as
Superfund, enacted by Congress on December 11, 1980. The database includes sites that are on the
National Priorities List (NPL), proposed for the NPL, partially and/or fully deleted from the NPL. The NPL is
the Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) database of uncontrolled or abandoned hazardous waste
sites identified for remedial actions under the Superfund program. A site must meet or surpass a
predetermined hazard ranking system (HRS) score to be eligilble for placement on the NPL. Only sites on
the NPL are eligible for Superfund Trust Fund-financed remedial actions. More information can be obtained
from_https://www.epa.gov/superfund.

This report lists SEMS sites identified as being within 1 mile of Subject Property, if any are found.

*NOTE: Properties marked as "Inactive" and/or "Archived" may have been remediated, with no further activities on site that could be subject to
CERCLA, or to a state’s authorized hazardous waste program. This designation has no legal significance and does not constitute a legally
enforceable or binding determination about the status of a particular site or the obligations of an owner or operator.

EPA ID: CAD980889224
Distance: 1.0 mi

CYR AVIATION INC
15401 S LOVEKIN
BLYTHE, CA, 92225

Direction: SW
Lat, Lon: 33.5929, -114.6054

Region: 9.00000000

Active Site Indicator: Inactive

Site Status: Archived

Federal Facility: No

NPL Status: Not NPL

Ready for Use: No

Non-NPL Status: Not Eligible for the NPL/No
Further Remedial Action Planned

Native American Interest: No

Non-NPL Status Sub Category:

Ecological Contaminant Concern: No

Non-NPL Status Date: 1989-08-30

Human Health Concern: No

Partial NPL Deletion: No

Human Exposure: Status Unavailable

Site Type:

Groundwater Mitigation: Status Unavailable

Site Type Sub Category:

SAA: No

Contaminant Media:

Contaminants:
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RCRA

Site Details

62

RCRA is the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act, which was enacted by Congress in 1976. RCRA's
primary goals are to protect human health and the environment from the potential hazards of waste
disposal, to conserve energy and natural resources, to reduce the amount of waste generated, and to
ensure that wastes are managed in an environmentally sound manner. Specifically, RCRA regulates the
management of hazardous wastes from the point of origin to the point of final disposal. Additional

information is available at https://www.epa.gov/rcra.

This report lists RCRA sites identified as being within 1/2 mile of Subject Property, if any are found.

*NOTE: Properties marked as "Inactive" have been removed from this report, and may have been remediated, with no further activities on site
subject to the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act, Subtitle C, or to a state’s authorized hazardous waste program. This designation has no
legal significance and does not constitute a legally enforceable or binding determination about the status of a particular site or the obligations of

an owner or operator. Please contact us for more information on "Inactive" sites.

RCRA SITE ID: CAD982468134
Clifford Motors Inc

350 S Broadway

Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: 0.1 mi
Direction: W
Lat, Lon: 33.6059, -114.5967

Owner/Operator: Thomas E Clifford

Owner/Operator Type: Private /

Land Type: Other land type

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Small quantity
generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification:

Misc Site Activities:

Active Site Activities: Handler activities
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Site Details

(continued)
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RCRA SITE ID: CAH111000112
County Of Riverside Department
330 S Broadway

Blythe, CA, 92225-0000

Distance: 0.1 mi
Direction: W
Lat, Lon: 33.6061, -114.5963

Owner/Operator: County Of Riverside

Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on
indian land

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: All other waste
management services

Misc Site Activities: On site universal waste destination, universal waste generator or receiver

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CALO00361334

Caltrans District 8 Maintenance Blythe Ms
431 S Broadway

Blythe, CA, 92225-0000

Distance: 0.1 mi
Direction: W
Lat, Lon: 33.6048, -114.5966

Owner/Operator: Caltrans Bragg Unified School
District

Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on
indian land

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: Regulation and
administration of transportation programs

Misc Site Activities: Universal waste generator or receiver, on site universal waste destination

Active Site Activities: Handler activities
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Site Details

(continued)

RCRA SITE ID: CALO00030850

Riverside County Trans Dept Distance: 0.1 mi
561 S Broadway Ave Direction: W
Blythe, CA, 92225-0000 Lat, Lon: 33.6048, -114.5966

Owner/Operator: Riverside County Transportatio Owner/Operator Type: Other /
Dept

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator
indian land

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not

Institutional Controls: .
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not | Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
in place under control

Industrial Activity Classification: Highway and street

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: / construction

Misc Site Activities: On site universal waste destination, universal waste generator or receiver

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CALO00046156

California Highway Patrol #660 Blythe Distance: 0.1 mi

430 S Broadway Direction: W

Blythe, CA, 92225-2898 Lat, Lon: 33.6042, -114.5962
Owner/Operator: California Highway Patrol Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator
indian land

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not

Institutional Controls: ,
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not | Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
in place under control

Industrial Activity Classification: All other waste

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: / management services

Misc Site Activities: On site universal waste destination, universal waste generator or receiver

Active Site Activities: Handler activities
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(continued)

RCRA SITE ID: CAL0O00140254

Larry Green Auto Center Blythe,Inc Distance: 0.1 mi

350 S Broadway Direction: W

Blythe, CA, 92225-2802 Lat, Lon: 33.6059, -114.5962

Owner/Operator: Larry Green Auto Center Inc Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator
indian land

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not

Institutional Controls: ,
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not | Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
in place under control

Industrial Activity Classification: General automotive

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: / repair

Misc Site Activities: On site universal waste destination, universal waste generator or receiver

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CAC003015075

Frontier California Inc. Distance: 0.2 mi

400 East Rice Direction: N

Boyle, CA, 92225 Lat, Lon: 33.6085, -114.5927
Owner/Operator: Frontier California Inc. Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator
indian land

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not

Institutional Controls: ,
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not | Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
in place under control

Industrial Activity Classification: All other waste

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: / management services

Misc Site Activities: Universal waste generator or receiver, on site universal waste destination

Active Site Activities: Handler activities
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RCRA SITE ID: CALO00044922
Palo Verde Irrigation District
180 W 14th Ave

Blythe, CA, 92225-0000

Distance: 0.2 mi
Direction: W
Lat, Lon: 33.6030, -114.5977

Owner/Operator: Palo Verde Irrigation District

Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on
indian land

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: All other waste
management services

Misc Site Activities: On site universal waste destination, universal waste generator or receiver

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CAD981681372

So Cal Edison Blythe Service Center
505 W 14th Ave

Blythe, CA, 92225-2739

Distance: 0.2 mi
Direction: W
Lat, Lon: 33.6030, -114.5980

Owner/Operator: Southern California Edison

Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on
indian land

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: Fossil fuel electric
power generation

Misc Site Activities: Universal waste generator or receiver, on site universal waste destination

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

Return to Quickview
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RCRA SITE ID: CA0O000137703
Del Rio

508 E Hobsonway

Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: 0.3 mi
Direction: N
Lat, Lon: 33.6104, -114.5914

Owner/Operator: Clifford Motors

Owner/Operator Type: Private /

Land Type: Private

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Small quantity
generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification:

Misc Site Activities:

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CAD982476004
Electric Mtr Sjc

301 E Hobsonway

Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: 0.3 mi
Direction: N
Lat, Lon: 33.6104, -114.5940

Owner/Operator: Benny Contreras Owner

Owner/Operator Type: Private /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on
indian land

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Small quantity
generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification:

Misc Site Activities:

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

Return to Quickview
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RCRA SITE ID: CAD980463715

Olsons Trans & Auto Repair Distance: 0.3 mi

401 S Main St Direction: W

Blythe, CA, 92225 Lat, Lon: 33.6040, -114.5993

Owner/Operator: Tommy White Owner/Operator Type: Private /

Land Type: Other land type Activity/Generator Status: Active / Small quantity
generator

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not

Institutional Controls: ,
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not | Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
in place under control

Industrial Activity Classification: Other automotive

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: / mechanical and electrical repair and maintenance

Misc Site Activities:

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CARO00051714

Conoco Phillips Site No 0049 Distance: 0.3 mi

391 S Main St Direction: W

Blythe, CA, 92225 Lat, Lon: 33.6051, -114.5994

Owner/Operator: Conocophillips Company Owner/Operator Type: Private /

Land Type: Private Activity/Generator Status: Active / Small quantity
generator

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not

Institutional Controls: ,
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not | Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
in place under control

Industrial Activity Classification: Petroleum bulk

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: / stations and terminals

Misc Site Activities:

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

Return to Quickview Return to 1 Page NHD™
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RCRA SITE ID: CAL0O00430739

Soco Group Distance: 0.3 mi

14700 S Broadway Direction: S

Blythe, CA, 92225 Lat, Lon: 33.5984, -114.5961

Owner/Operator: Teh Soco Group Inc Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator
indian land

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not

Institutional Controls: ,
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not | Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
in place under control

Industrial Activity Classification: Other gasoline

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: / stations

Misc Site Activities: Universal waste generator or receiver, on site universal waste destination

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CAL000262600

Larry Green Ford Inc Distance: 0.3 mi

410 E Hobsonway Direction: N

Blythe, CA, 92225-1735 Lat, Lon: 33.6095, -114.5922
Owner/Operator: Larry Green Ford Inc Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator
indian land

N Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
Institutional Controls:

in place
Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not | Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
in place under control
Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: / Industrial Activity Classification: New car dealers

Misc Site Activities: On site universal waste destination, universal waste generator or receiver

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

Return to Quickview Return to 1 Page NHD™
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RCRA SITE ID: CA0O000147116
Blythe Ford Ctr

410 E Hobsonway

Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: 0.3 mi
Direction: N
Lat, Lon: 33.6104, -114.5926

Owner/Operator: Antoinette Hawley

Owner/Operator Type: Private /

Land Type: Private

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Small quantity
generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification:

Misc Site Activities:

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CAD982475717
Chevron Station 9 2405

449 E Hobson Wy

Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: 0.3 mi
Direction: N
Lat, Lon: 33.6104, -114.5918

Owner/Operator: Chevron Usa Products Co

Owner/Operator Type: Private /

Land Type: Private

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Small quantity
generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification:

Misc Site Activities:

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

Return to Quickview
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RCRA SITE ID: CALO00341454
Mead Automotive And Rv Repair
14700 S Broadway

Blythe, CA, 92225-2060

Distance: 0.3 mi
Direction: S
Lat, Lon: 33.5984, -114.5961

Owner/Operator: Hamp And Lorie Mead

Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on
indian land

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: General automotive
repair

Misc Site Activities: On site universal waste destination, universal waste generator or receiver

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CAD982475600
Sanders Tire Goodyear

127 S First St

Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: 0.3 mi
Direction: N
Lat, Lon: 33.6094, -114.5954

Owner/Operator: Not Required

Owner/Operator Type: / Not provided

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on
indian land

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Small quantity
generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification:

Misc Site Activities:

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

Return to Quickview
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RCRA SITE ID: CALO00423790
At&T Mobility

491 S 7th St

Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: 0.3 mi
Direction: E
Lat, Lon: 33.6034, -114.5881

Owner/Operator: New Cingular Wireless Pcs, Llc

Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on
indian land

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: All other waste
management services

Misc Site Activities: On site universal waste destination, universal waste generator or receiver

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CAR000196014
Sce Blythe Service Center

505 W 14th St

Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: 0.4 mi
Direction: W
Lat, Lon: 33.6030, -114.6014

Owner/Operator: Southern California Edison

Owner/Operator Type: Private /

Land Type: Private

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Large quantity
generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: Electric power
distribution

Misc Site Activities:

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

Return to Quickview
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RCRA SITE ID: CALO00372596
Cr&R Inc

14701 S Broadway

Blythe, CA, 92225-9369

Distance: 0.4 mi
Direction: SW
Lat, Lon: 33.5983, -114.5969

Owner/Operator: Cr&R Incoporated

Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on
indian land

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: Materials recovery
facilities

Misc Site Activities: Universal waste generator or receiver, on site universal waste destination

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CALO00371146
Robinson Farms

415 W 14th Ave

Blythe, CA, 92226

Distance: 0.4 mi
Direction: W
Lat, Lon: 33.6035, -114.6006

Owner/Operator: Daniel E Robinson/Betty
Blackwood

Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on
indian land

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: All other
miscellaneous crop farming

Misc Site Activities: Universal waste generator or receiver, on site universal waste destination

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

Return to Quickview
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RCRA SITE ID: CALO00384586
Albertson's # 6587

840 E Hobsonway

Blythe, CA, 92225-1800

Distance: 0.4 mi
Direction: NE
Lat, Lon: 33.6105, -114.5876

Owner/Operator: Albertsons, Llc

Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on
indian land

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: Warehouse clubs
and supercenters

Misc Site Activities: Universal waste generator or receiver, on site universal waste destination

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CAR000252429
Rite Aid No 5673

616 East Hobson Way

Blythe, CA, 92225-0000

Distance: 0.4 mi
Direction: NE
Lat, Lon: 33.6105, -114.5901

Owner/Operator: Churchill Security Investments,
Llc., C/O Laurich Properties, Inc

Owner/Operator Type: Private /

Land Type: Private

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Small quantity
generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: Pharmacies and
drug stores

Misc Site Activities:

Active Site Activities: Handler activities
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Property ID

Q ® We have answers.

Have Questions?

Return to 1 Page NHD™

NOTE: Your signature on the NHDS Report Receipt page is sufficient to acknowledge delivery/receipt of this page and all the information herein.

COPYRIGHT © 2024 PROPERTY 1.D. All rights reserved.


https://propertyid.com/chat
mailto:Reports@PropertyID.com
tel://800-626-0106/

75

401 S 3RD ST, BLYTHE, CA 92225
RIVERSIDE COUNTY | APN: 848-150-002

/ ") ENVIRONMENTAL
HAZARDS REPORT

RCRA
Site Details

(continued)

RCRA SITE ID: CAL000206826

Autozone #5549 Distance: 0.4 mi

812 Hobson Way E Direction: NE

Blythe, CA, 92225-0000 Lat, Lon: 33.6105, -114.5879

Owner/Operator: Auto Zone Corportation Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator
indian land

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not

Institutional Controls: ,
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not | Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
in place under control

Industrial Activity Classification: All other general

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: / merchandise stores

Misc Site Activities: Universal waste generator or receiver, on site universal waste destination

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CAL0O00062648

Willis Construction Co Inc Distance: 0.4 mi

14561 S Broadway Direction: SW

Blythe, CA, 92225-0000 Lat, Lon: 33.5989, -114.5984
Owner/Operator: Willis Larry Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator
indian land

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not

Institutional Controls: ,
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not | Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
in place under control

Industrial Activity Classification: Cement and
Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: / concrete product manufacturing, other concrete
product manufacturing

Misc Site Activities: Universal waste generator or receiver, on site universal waste destination

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

Return to Quickview Return to 1 Page NHD™
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RCRA SITE ID: CAD983662800

Callan Qil Inc Distance: 0.4 mi

107 W Hobson Wy Direction: NW

Blythe, CA, 92225 Lat, Lon: 33.6104, -114.5971

Owner/Operator: Callan Qil Inc Owner/Operator Type: Private /

Land Type: Private Activity/Generator Status: Active / Small quantity
generator

. Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
Institutional Controls:

in place
Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not | Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
in place under control
Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: / Industrial Activity Classification:

Misc Site Activities:

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CALO00035495

Weeks Printing Distance: 0.4 mi

123 S Main Direction: NW

Blythe, CA, 92225-0000 Lat, Lon: 33.6097, -114.5997
Owner/Operator: Weeks A Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator
indian land

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not

Institutional Controls: ,
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not | Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
in place under control

Industrial Activity Classification: All other waste

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: / management services, printing

Misc Site Activities: Universal waste generator or receiver, on site universal waste destination

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

Return to Quickview Return to 1 Page NHD™
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RCRA SITE ID: CALO00033706

Palo Verde Unified School District, Maintenance &
Operations

187 N 7th St

Blythe, CA, 92225-0000

Distance: 0.5 mi
Direction: NE
Lat, Lon: 33.6118, -114.5882

Owner/Operator: Palo Verde Unified School District

Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on
indian land

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: Elementary and
secondary schools

Misc Site Activities: On site universal waste destination, universal waste generator or receiver

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CALO00385300
Joes Auto Repair And Sales Inc
1128 E Hobsonway

Blythe, CA, 92225-4939

Distance: 0.5 mi
Direction: NE
Lat, Lon: 33.6105, -114.5870

Owner/Operator: Joes Auto Repair And Sales Inc

Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on
indian land

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: All other waste
management services

Misc Site Activities: Universal waste generator or receiver, on site universal waste destination

Active Site Activities: Handler activities
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RCRA SITE ID: CALO00447447

El Rancho Verde Lic Dba The Prime Leaf Distance: 0.5 mi

836 E Hobsonway Direction: NE

Blythe, CA, 92225 Lat, Lon: 33.6104, -114.5872

Owner/Operator: El Rancho Verde Llc Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator
indian land

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not

Institutional Controls: ,
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not | Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
in place under control

Industrial Activity Classification: Medicinal and

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: / botanical manufacturing

Misc Site Activities: On site universal waste destination, universal waste generator or receiver

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CAL0O00399405

Joes Alignmment Llc Distance: 0.5 mi

129 S Commercial St Direction: NW

Blythe, CA, 92225 Lat, Lon: 33.6094, -114.6011
Owner/Operator: Joes Alignmment Llc Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator
indian land

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not

Institutional Controls: ,
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not | Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
in place under control

Industrial Activity Classification: General automotive

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: / repair

Misc Site Activities: Universal waste generator or receiver, on site universal waste destination

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

Return to Quickview Return to 1 Page NHD™
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RCRA SITE ID: CAR000209650
Rite Aid 5673

890 East Hobson Way

Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: 0.5 mi
Direction: NE
Lat, Lon: 33.6106, -114.5863

Owner/Operator: Rite Aid Corp

Owner/Operator Type: Private /

Land Type: Private

Activity/Generator Status: Active /

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: Pharmacies and
drug stores

Misc Site Activities:

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CAC003015833
Frontier California Inc.

14885 South Broadway

Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: 0.5 mi
Direction: S
Lat, Lon: 33.5965, -114.5967

Owner/Operator: Frontier California Inc.

Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on
indian land

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: All other waste
management services

Misc Site Activities: On site universal waste destination, universal waste generator or receiver

Active Site Activities: Handler activities
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RCRA SITE ID: CAR000214296
Blythe Solar Power Project

8 Miles W Of Blythe

Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: 0.5 mi
Direction: W
Lat, Lon: 33.6059, -114.6030

Owner/Operator: Palo Verde Solar I, Lic

Owner/Operator Type: Private /

Land Type: Federal

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Small quantity
generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: Power and
communication line and related structures
construction

Misc Site Activities:

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

EnviroStor

Site Details

The California Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) has developed the EnviroStor database
system with information about sites that are known to be contaminated with hazardous substances as well
as information on uncharacterized properties where further studies may reveal problems, including but not
limited to, sites or facilities where DTSC is involved with site investigation or cleanup that fit the broad
federal definition of brownfields. Brownfields are properties that are contaminated, or thought to be
contaminated, and are underutilized due to perceived remediation costs and/or liability concerns. The
EnviroStor database is used by the Site Mitigation and Brownfield Reuse Program's staff as a tool to
evaluate and track activities at properties that may have been affected by the release of hazardous

substances.

Further information can be found at the following locations:
http://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/EnviroStor%20FAQ. pdf

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water_issues/programs/brownfields

This report lists EnviroStor sites identified as being within 1/2 mile of Subject Property, if any are found.

Return to Quickview
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EnviroStor

Site Details

(continued)

EnviroStor ID: 33010082

Almquist School Property Distance: 0.3 mi

Broadway Avenue/Vernon Avenue Direction: S

Blythe, CA 92225 Lat, Lon: 33.5987, -114.5933
NPL Status: No Site Type: School Investigation
Regulatory Agency: Smbrp Site Status: No Further Action
Lead Agency: Smbrp Status Date: 2005-03-25
Special Program: Site Management:

Funding: School District Restricted Use: No

Potential Media Affected: Soil
Past Uses: Agricultural - Row Crops
Potential Contaminants: Ddt, Ddd, Dde

Confirmed Contaminants: Ddd-Not Confirmed Above Risk Level, Ddt-Not Confirmed Above Risk Level,
Dde-Not Confirmed Above Risk Level

SWIS

Site Details

The Solid Waste Information System (SWIS) database is provided by the California Department of
Resources and Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle). The SWIS database contains information on
regulated solid waste facilities, operations, and disposal sites throughout the State of California. The types
of facilities found in this database include landfills, transfer stations, material recovery facilities,
composting sites, transformation facilities, waste tire sites, and closed disposal sites. For more
information contact CalRecycle at: Tel: (916) 322-4027, email: Cody.Oguendo@CalRecycle.ca.gov, and
URL.: http://www.calrecycle.ca.gov/SWFacilities/Directory.

This report lists SWIS sites identified as being within 1/2 mile of Subject Property, if any are found.
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SWIS SITE ID: 33-AA-0350

Riverside County Maintenance Blythe
561 S. Broadway
Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: 0.05 mi
Direction: SW
Lat/Long: 33.6039 / -114.5940

Unit No.:

Category: Transfer/Processing

Operator: Riverside County Transportation

Operation Status: Active

Owner: Riverside County Transportation Dept.

Regulatory Status: Notification

Enforcement Agency: County of Riverside
Department of Environmental He

Activity: Limited Volume Transfer Operation

Program Type:

Inspection Frequency: Quarterly

Closure Type:

Closure Date:

Accepted Waste: Dead Animals, Green Materials, Inert, Metals, Mixed municipal, Tires, Tires, Shreds

SWIS SITE ID: 33-AA-0333

Caltrans Maintenance Station (Blythe)
431 South Broadway
Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: 0.2 mi
Direction: W
Lat/Long: 33.6048 / -114.5970

Unit No.:

Category: Transfer/Processing

Operator: Blythe Maintenance Crew 08-743

Operation Status: Active

Owner: Caltrans South Region District 8

Regulatory Status: Notification

Enforcement Agency: County of Riverside
Department of Environmental He

Activity: Limited Volume Transfer Operation

Program Type:

Inspection Frequency: Quarterly

Closure Type:

Closure Date:

Accepted Waste: Dead Animals, Inert, Metals, Tires, Tires, Shreds, Wood waste

Return to Quickview

Have Questions?

Return to 1 Page NHD™
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(continued)

SWIS SITE ID: 33-AA-0318

Palo Verde Valley Disposal Services Distance: 0.4 mi

14701 S. Broadway Direction: SW

Blythe, CA, 92225 Lat/Long: 33.5983 / -114.5970
Unit No.: Category: Transfer/Processing
Operator: CR and R Environmental Services Operation Status: Active
Owner: CR and R Environmental Services Regulatory Status: Notification

Enforcement Agency: County of Riverside
Department of Environmental He

Program Type: Inspection Frequency: Quarterly
Closure Type: Closure Date:
Accepted Waste: Construction/demolition, Mixed municipal

Activity: Limited Volume Transfer Operation

GeoTracker

Site Details

The GeoTracker is the State Water Board's system for managing sites that impact groundwater, especially
those that require groundwater cleanup such as Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (LUST), Site Cleanup
Program Sites, and Military Cleanup Sites. The GeoTracker system is also used to manage permitted
facilities like land disposal sites. The sites monitored by the State Water Board through the GeoTracker
system may currently have, or have had in the past, unauthorized releases (leaks) that can pose a danger
to public health and the environment. Cleanup of soil and groundwater contamination is overseen by the
State Water Board based on application of existing laws, regulations, plans, and policies.. Additional
information is available on the State Water Board's GeoTracker website at
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/.

This report lists GeoTracker sites identified as being within 1/2 mile of Subject Property, if any are found.
GLOBAL ID: TO606500772

CLIFFORD MOTORS Distance: 0.1 mi

350 SOUTH BROADWAY Direction: W

BLYTHE, CA 92225

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site Case Open Date: 1990-06-07 00:00:00
Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed Recent Activity Date: 1997-11-17 00:00:00
Regional Board: Regional Case No.: 772225034

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP Local Case No.: 90569

Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)
Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Return to Quickview Return to 1 Page NHD™
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Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History:

GLOBAL ID: T0606500790

BUY RITE MARKET
101 EAST 14TH STREET
BLYTHE, CA 92225

Distance: 0.1 mi
Direction: W

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Case Open Date: 1993-01-11 00:00:00

Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed

Recent Activity Date: 2012-07-11 00:00:00

Regional Board:

Regional Case No.: 772225052

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Local Case No.: 93019

Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

document section.

Site History: Site is closed. No Further Action Letter and Case Closure Summary are available in the

GLOBAL ID: T0606500740

Cal Trans Blythe Yard
BROADWAY & WELLS
BLYTHE, CA 92225

Distance: 0.2 mi
Direction: W

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Case Open Date: 1983-03-30 00:00:00

Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed

Recent Activity Date: 1991-12-31 00:00:00

Regional Board:

Regional Case No.: 772225002

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Local Case No.: 89163

Lead Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History:

GLOBAL ID: TO606500777

Riverside County Road Maintenance Yard
561 S BROADWAY
BLYTHE, CA 92225

Distance: 0.2 mi
Direction: SW

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Case Open Date: 1991-02-26 00:00:00

Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed

Recent Activity Date: 2020-06-03 00:00:00

Return to Quickview

Have Questions?

Return to 1 Page NHD™
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(continued)

Regional Board: COLORADO RIVER BASIN
RWQCB (REGION 7)

Local Agency: Local Case No.: 91249
Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History: The site is occupied by a County of Riverside road maintenance yard and contains an office/
maintenance shop building in the northeast portion site, an oil shed, and canopy that contains two,
2,000-gallon aboveground storage tanks and a 500-gallon waste oil AST near the central portion of the
site, and a kitchen building and a bunkhouse in the southeastern portion of the site. Other improvements
at the site include a bermed wash rack, loading ramp, and outdoor equipment and supply storage areas.
The relatively level site is mostly covered with buildings or asphalt pavement. Two UST excavation areas
are shown on the 1993 site plan. It appears that directly south of the oil shed was the location of the
1988 UST removals, at which time one gasoline and one diesel UST were removed. The location of the
1992 UST removals is shown directly south of the office/maintenance shop building, at which time two
diesel USTs and one gasoline UST were removed. Currently, Stantec
is the consultant for this site.

Regional Case No.: 772225039

GLOBAL ID: T0O606500747

SO CAL EDISON BLYTHE SERVICE Distance: 0.2 mi

505 WEST 14TH AVENUE Direction: W

BLYTHE, CA 92225

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site Case Open Date: 1991-06-03 00:00:00
Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed Recent Activity Date: 1991-06-03 00:00:00
Regional Board: Regional Case No.: 772225009

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP Local Case No.:

Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)
Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History:

GLOBAL ID: T0O606500750

BANK OF AMERICA (VACANT LOT) Distance: 0.3 mi
249 EAST HOBSONWAY Direction: N
BLYTHE, CA 92225
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site Case Open Date: 1988-01-20 00:00:00
Recent Activity: Open - Remediation Recent Activity Date: 2014-11-13 00:00:00
Return to Quickview Return to 1 Page NHD™
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Regional Board: COLORADO RIVER BASIN

RWQCB (REGION 7) Regional Case No.: 772225012

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP Local Case No.:

Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History: This site is in the Commingled Plume no. 6 project. In order to access to Electronic
Submittal of Information (ESI) and Site Maps/Documents, please using Global ID no. T0606500739 (since
it relates to other sites)

GLOBAL ID: T0O606500756

EXXON STATION #7-2860 Distance: 0.3 mi

210 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET Direction: NE

BLYTHE, CA 92225

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site Case Open Date: 1989-01-16 00:00:00
Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed Recent Activity Date: 1992-01-17 00:00:00
Regional Board: Regional Case No.: 772225018

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP Local Case No.:

Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History:

GLOBAL ID: T0606500780

JOY IVERSON HARTWICK TRUST Distance: 0.3 mi

120 EAST HOBSONWAY Direction: N

BLYTHE, CA 92225

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site Case Open Date: 1991-08-31 00:00:00
Recent Activity: Open - Remediation Recent Activity Date: 2014-11-13 00:00:00

Regional Board: COLORADO RIVER BASIN

RWQCB (REGION 7) Regional Case No.: 772225042

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP Local Case No.: 91887

Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Return to Quickview Return to 1 Page NHD™
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sites)

Site History: This site is in the Commingled Plume no. 6 project. In order to access to Environmental
Data (ESI) and Site Maps/Documents, please using Global ID no. TOB06500739 (since it relates to other

GLOBAL ID: T0O606500755

Rvsd Co Sheriff's Communication
260 NORTH SPRING STREET
BLYTHE, CA 92225

Distance: 0.3 mi
Direction: NW

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Case Open Date: 1989-02-27 00:00:00

Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed

Recent Activity Date: 1992-08-28 00:00:00

Regional Board:

Regional Case No.: 772225017

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Local Case No.: 89218

Lead Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Potential Media Affected: Soil

Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History:

GLOBAL ID: T0O606500773

CHEVRON STATION #9-2405
449 EAST HOBSONWAY
BLYTHE, CA 92225

Distance: 0.3 mi
Direction: N

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Case Open Date: 1990-07-12 00:00:00

Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed

Recent Activity Date: 1996-04-11 00:00:00

Regional Board:

Regional Case No.: 772225035

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Local Case No.: 90751

Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History:

GLOBAL ID: TO606500779

PALO VERDE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
180 14TH ST W
BLYTHE, CA 92225

Distance: 0.3 mi
Direction: W

Case Type: Cleanup Program Site

Case Open Date: 1991-06-26 00:00:00

Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed

Recent Activity Date: 2021-02-23 00:00:00
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Regional Board: COLORADO RIVER BASIN

RWQCB (REGION 7) Regional Case No.: 772225041

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP Local Case No.: 91656

Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History: The site occupies an area of about 13 acres and features administrative offices, indoor and
outdoor and outdoor storage facilities, vehicle maintenance facilities and vehicle fueling facilities.
Historically, soil and groundwater beneath portions of the PVID yard have been impacted by releases of
diesel and gasoline fuel. The impacted areas include: an area beneath the former diesel aboveground
storage tanks (ASTs), the area beneath the former fueling facitlity where the former underground storage
tanks (USTs) were located, and a smaller area of groundwater impacted by dissolved phase gasoline
beneath the existing fueling facility.

GLOBAL ID: T0O606500744

EZ SERVE #100808 Distance: 0.3 mi

200 EAST HOBSONWAY Direction: N

BLYTHE, CA 92225

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site Case Open Date: 1987-07-02 00:00:00
Recent Activity: Open - Remediation Recent Activity Date: 2015-11-20 00:00:00

Regional Board: COLORADO RIVER BASIN

RWQCB (REGION 7) Regional Case No.: 772225006

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP Local Case No.:

Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History: This site is in the Commingled Plume no. 6 project. In order to access to Environmental
Data (ESI) and Site Maps/Documents, please using Global ID no. TOB06500739 (since it relates to other
sites)

GLOBAL ID: TO606500762

AT&T BLYTHE Distance: 0.3 mi
491 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET Direction: E
BLYTHE, CA 92225
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site Case Open Date: 1990-06-08 00:00:00
Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed Recent Activity Date: 1997-11-25 00:00:00
Regional Board: Regional Case No.: 772225024
Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP Local Case No.: 90578

Return to Quickview Return to 1 Page NHD™
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Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)
Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants: Diesel

Site History:

GLOBAL ID: TO606500757

BLYTHE CITY PUBLIC WORKS YARD Distance: 0.3 mi

440 S MAIN STREET Direction: W

BLYTHE, CA 92225

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site Case Open Date: 1987-02-12 00:00:00
Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed Recent Activity Date: 2007-08-29 00:00:00

Regional Board: COLORADO RIVER BASIN
RWQCB (REGION 7)

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP Local Case No.: 89328
Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History:

Regional Case No.: 772225019

GLOBAL ID: SL0602591274

CONOCO PHILLIPS COMPANY (CHEVRON EMC, Distance: 0.3 mi
UNION OIL CO) Direction: W

391 SOUTH MAIN STREET

BLYTHE, CA 92225

Case Type: Cleanup Program Site Case Open Date: 1994-01-15 00:00:00
Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed Recent Activity Date: 2018-12-26 00:00:00
Regional Board: COLORADO RIVER BASIN
RWQCB (REGION 7)

Local Agency: Local Case No.:

Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)

Potential Media Affected: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History: The SVE and AS systems began operations at the site on March 10, 2010, and May 27,
2010, respectively. Both systems were shutdown on September 27, 2012. The SVE system operated for
a total of approximately 16,619 hours and removed approximately 21,920 pounds of hydrocarbons from
the site. The AS system operated for a total of approximately 8,841 hours.

Regional Case No.: CP861

Return to Quickview Return to 1 Page NHD™
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GLOBAL ID: T10000012965

PALO VERDE IRRIGATION DISTRICT - UST -
FACILITY No.1

180 WEST 14TH STREET

BLYTHE, CA 92250

Distance: 0.3 mi
Direction: W

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Case Open Date: 1987-01-14 00:00:00

Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed

Recent Activity Date: 2020-01-16 00:00:00

Regional Board: COLORADO RIVER BASIN
RWQCB (REGION 7)

Regional Case No.: 7172225160

Local Agency:

Local Case No.:

Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants: Benzene, Diesel, Ethylbenzene, Gasoline, MTBE / TBA / Other Fuel Oxygenates,
Naphthalene, Toluene, Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPH), Xylene

Site History:

GLOBAL ID: T0O606500783

CALLAN OIL
107 WEST HOBSONWAY
BLYTHE, CA 92225

Distance: 0.4 mi
Direction: NW

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Case Open Date: 1992-07-01 00:00:00

Recent Activity: Open - Remediation

Recent Activity Date: 2014-11-13 00:00:00

Regional Board: COLORADO RIVER BASIN
RWQCB (REGION 7)

Regional Case No.: 772225045

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Local Case No.: 92626

Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

sites)

Site History: This site is in the Commingled Plume no. 6 project. In order to access to Environmental
Data (ESI) and Site Maps/Documents, please using Global ID no. TOB06500739 (since it relates to other

GLOBAL ID: T0606500879

VACANT LOT
205 WEST HOBSONWAY
BLYTHE, CA 92225

Distance: 0.4 mi
Direction: NW

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

\Case Open Date: 1995-02-08 00:00:00
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Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed

Recent Activity Date: 2015-05-15 00:00:00

Regional Board: COLORADO RIVER BASIN
RWQCB (REGION 7)

Regional Case No.: 772225141

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Local Case No.:

Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History:

GLOBAL ID: T0O606500749

FORD NEW HOLLAND
14700 SOUTH BROADWAY
BLYTHE, CA 92225

Distance: 0.4 mi
Direction: S

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Case Open Date: 1988-01-07 00:00:00

Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed

Recent Activity Date: 1991-10-08 00:00:00

Regional Board:

Regional Case No.: 7172225011

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Local Case No.: 88048

Lead Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants: Diesel

Site History:

GLOBAL ID: TO606500794

ROLO'S COLLISION DIAGNOSTIC
140 - 148 WEST HOBSONWAY
BLYTHE, CA 92225

Distance: 0.4 mi
Direction: NW

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Case Open Date: 1993-01-28 00:00:00

Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed

Recent Activity Date: 2015-05-15 00:00:00

Regional Board: COLORADO RIVER BASIN
RWQCB (REGION 7)

Regional Case No.: 772225056

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Local Case No.: 93543

Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)

Potential Media Affected: Under Investigation

Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History:
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GLOBAL ID: UST100019308

7th Street Valero
761 E Hobson Way
Blythe, CA 92225

Distance: 0.4 mi
Direction: NE

Case Type: Single-Walled UST

Case Open Date:

Recent Activity: SWT-No Plan Returned

Recent Activity Date: 2022-05-02 00:00:00

Regional Board:

Regional Case No.:

Local Agency:

Local Case No.:

Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History:

GLOBAL ID: TO606500745

PROVIDENT FEDERAL SAVINGS
201 EAST HOBSONWAY
BLYTHE, CA 92225

Distance: 0.4 mi
Direction: N

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Case Open Date: 1983-01-01 00:00:00

Recent Activity: Open - Remediation

Recent Activity Date: 2015-11-20 00:00:00

Regional Board: COLORADO RIVER BASIN
RWQCB (REGION 7)

Regional Case No.: 772225007

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Local Case No.:

Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site F

Site History: - Historical LUSTIS Cleanup Action : Remove free product, Vacuum Extract

- This Site is

GLOBAL ID: T0O606500884

ROSITA'S RESTAURANT PRKING LOT
231/241 WEST HOBSONWAY
BLYTHE, CA 92225

Distance: 0.4 mi
Direction: NW

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Case Open Date: 1993-07-30 00:00:00

Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed

Recent Activity Date: 2015-05-15 00:00:00

Regional Board: COLORADO RIVER BASIN
RWQCB (REGION 7)

Regional Case No.: 712225146

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Local Case No.:
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Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)
Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History:

GLOBAL ID: T0O606500739

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK Distance: 0.4 mi

149 EAST HOBSONWAY Direction: N

BLYTHE, CA 92225

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site Case Open Date: 1987-08-18 00:00:00
Recent Activity: Open - Remediation Recent Activity Date: 2015-11-20 00:00:00

Regional Board: COLORADO RIVER BASIN
RWQCB (REGION 7)

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP Local Case No.:
Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)
Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History: This Site is Site D Remediation of hydrocarbon-containing soil was conducted at Sites A,
E, and F in the mid1990s utilizing VES technology. Air sparging was implemented at Site E to remediate
groundwater. At of the end of the third quarter of 1996, a total of 41,780 pounds of hydrocarbons had
been removed from Site A, and 51,694 pounds of hydrocarbons had been removed from Site E
(EnecoTech, 1997; BRE, 1997b). An unknown quantity of hydrocarbons was removed from Site F.

Regional Case No.: 772225001

GLOBAL ID: T0O606500881

JERRY ALLEN INSURANCE Distance: 0.4 mi

101 EAST HOBSONWAY Direction: N

BLYTHE, CA 92225

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site Case Open Date: 1995-02-07 00:00:00
Recent Activity: Open - Remediation Recent Activity Date: 2015-11-20 00:00:00

Regional Board: COLORADO RIVER BASIN
RWQCB (REGION 7)

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP Local Case No.:
Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)
Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Regional Case No.: 772225143
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Site History: This site is in the Commingled Plume no. 6 project. In order to access to Environmental
Data (ESI) and Site Maps/Documents, please using Global ID no. TOB06500739 (since it relates to other
sites)

GLOBAL ID: T0606500882

TEDDY S DONUTS Distance: 0.4 mi

300 WEST HOBSONWAY Direction: NW

BLYTHE, CA 92225

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site Case Open Date: 1995-02-08 00:00:00
Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed Recent Activity Date: 2015-05-15 00:00:00

Regional Board: COLORADO RIVER BASIN
RWQCB (REGION 7)

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP Local Case No.:
Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)
Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History:

Regional Case No.: 772225144

GLOBAL ID: TO606500890

7TH STREET 76 (former CHEVRON) Distance: 0.4 mi

761 E HOBSONWAY Direction: NE

BLYTHE, CA 92225

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site Case Open Date: 1998-01-08 00:00:00
Recent Activity: Completed - Case Closed Recent Activity Date: 2015-11-13 00:00:00

Regional Board: COLORADO RIVER BASIN
RWQCB (REGION 7)

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP Local Case No.:

Lead Agency: COLORADO RIVER BASIN RWQCB (REGION 7)

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants: Gasoline

Site History: The site is an active fueling facility with three 8,000 gallon gasoline UST's and four product
dispensers. The release of gasoline into subsurface soils beneath the site was first detected in June of
1998. In June of 1998 Site assessment activies began. Quarterly groundwater monitoring began in
December of 2001. Product recovery activities began in the first quarter of 2002. Since product
recovery began over 12,700 gallons of light non aqueous phase liquids(LNAPLs) and groundwater have
been recovered at the site. As of March 2014 a soil vapor extraction/air sparge system is actively
operating onsite. In addition, free product recovery continues on an ongoing basis.

Regional Case No.: 772225152
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of the report.

The information in the environmental report comes directly from the official hazardous substance site lists,
which include sites with incomplete information as well. Accordingly, Property I.D. includes those
unmapped sites that may or may not be within one half-mile of the Subject Property, based upon the

available information provided by the EPA and/or other regulatory bodies.

NPL/SEMS - Unmapped Site Details

UNMAPPED SITES

Although the Environmental Site records are official, some of the records may contain missing,
non-specific, or incorrect information regarding the names, addresses or other attributes, due to errors
and omissions prior to their submission to the governing regulatory body. This factor prevents some sites
from being precisely located. It is for this reason that a site may be listed in this "unmapped sites" section

EPA ID: CAOO00094508

BLYTHE LANDFILL
7 MILES N. OF CITY OF BLYTHE
BLYTHE, CA, 92225

Distance: (exact location not mapped)
Direction: (exact location not mapped)

Region: 9.00000000

Active Site Indicator: Active

Site Status: Active

Federal Facility: Yes

NPL Status: Not NPL

Ready for Use: No

Non-NPL Status: Assessment Needed or Ongoing

Native American Interest: No

Non-NPL Status Sub Category: Initial Assessment

Ecological Contaminant Concern: No

Non-NPL Status Date: 2002-08-23

Human Health Concern: No

Partial NPL Deletion: No

Human Exposure: Status Unavailable

Site Type:

Groundwater Mitigation: Status Unavailable

Site Type Sub Category:

SAA: No

Contaminant Media:

Contaminants:
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RCRA - Unmapped Site Details

RCRA SITE ID: CAR000306985
United Parcel Service - Cably
170 N. Carlton Ave.

Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: (exact location not mapped)
Direction: (exact location not mapped)

Owner/Operator: United Parcel Service, Inc

Owner/Operator Type: Private /

Land Type: Private

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Small quantity
generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: Couriers and
express delivery services

Misc Site Activities:

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CAP000110726
Palo Verde Community College D
811 W Chanslor Way

Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: (exact location not mapped)
Direction: (exact location not mapped)

Owner/Operator: Palo Verde Community College

Owner/Operator Type: Private /

Land Type: Private

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Small quantity
generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification:

Misc Site Activities:

Active Site Activities: Handler activities
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RCRA SITE ID: CAP000104307
Ondeo Nalco Company

12555 Mesa Dr

Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: (exact location not mapped)
Direction: (exact location not mapped)

Owner/Operator: Ondeo Nalco Company

Owner/Operator Type: Private /

Land Type: Private

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Small quantity
generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification:

Misc Site Activities:

Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CAC003007803
Doris Feemster

1190 Seville Ln.

Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: (exact location not mapped)
Direction: (exact location not mapped)

Owner/Operator: Doris Feemster

Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on
indian land

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: All other waste
management services

Misc Site Activities: Universal waste generator or receiver, on site universal waste destination

Active Site Activities: Handler activities
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RCRA SITE ID: CAC002993206

Federal Aviation Administration Dist . t locati t d
Lat/Long. Used istance: (exact location not mapped)

Blythe, CA, 92225 Direction: (exact location not mapped)

Owner/Operator: Federal Aviation Administration Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator
indian land

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not

Institutional Controls: ,
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not | Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
in place under control

Industrial Activity Classification: Regulation and

Used Oil/Haz. Waste Type: / administration of transportation programs

Misc Site Activities: On site universal waste destination, universal waste generator or receiver
Active Site Activities: Handler activities

RCRA SITE ID: CAC002992018
Advanced Fuel Delivery Llc

Lat/Long_Used Distance: (exact location not mapped)

Blythe, CA, 92225 Direction: (exact location not mapped)
Owner/Operator: Thomas Forrest Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator
indian land

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not

Institutional Controls: ,
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not | Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
in place under control

Industrial Activity Classification: All other waste

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: / management services

Misc Site Activities: Universal waste generator or receiver, on site universal waste destination
Active Site Activities: Handler activities
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RCRA SITE ID: CAL0O00423152
At&T Mobility

87 Black Rock Mountain
Blythe, CA, 92225

Distance: (exact location not mapped)
Direction: (exact location not mapped)

Owner/Operator: New Cingular Wireless Pcs, Llc

Owner/Operator Type: Other /

Land Type: Not provided, though not located on
indian land

Activity/Generator Status: Active / Not a generator

Institutional Controls:

Environmental Controls: Environmental controls not
in place

Ground Water Controls: Groundwater controls not
in place

Human Exposure Controls: Human exposure not
under control

Used Qil/Haz. Waste Type: /

Industrial Activity Classification: All other waste
management services

Misc Site Activities: On site universal waste destination, universal waste generator or receiver

Active Site Activities: Handler activities
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BUILDING ENERGY USE BENCHMARKING AND PUBLIC DISCLOSURE
PROGRAM

Assembly Bill 802 (Williams, 2015) directed the California Energy Commission to create a statewide
building energy use benchmarking and public disclosure program for buildings larger than 50,000 square
feet. The Commission's regulations require building owners to report building characteristic information
and energy use data to the Commission by June 1 annually, beginning in 2018 for buildings with no
residential utility accounts, and in 2019 for buildings with 17 or more residential utility accounts. Building
owners will complete their reporting using ENERGY STAR Portfolio Manager, a free online tool provided
by the United States Environmental Protection Agency.

Assembly Bill 802 also requires, effective January 1, 2017, that energy utilities provide building-level
energy use data to building owners, owners' agents, and operators upon request for buildings with no
residential utility accounts and for buildings with five or more utility accounts.

The Energy Commission will publicly disclose some of the reported information beginning in 2019 for
buildings with no residential utility accounts, and 2020 for buildings with residential utility accounts.

Assembly Bill 802, Chapter 590:
http://energy.ca.gov/benchmarking/documents/AB_802 chapter 590.pdf
Building Energy Benchmarking Regulations:

http://docketpublic.energy.ca.gov/PublicDocuments/15-0OIR-05/TN222916_20180307T143335_California
Benchmarking_Regulations_Final_20180301.pdf

ENERGY STAR Portfolio Manager:

https://www.energystar.gov/buildings/facility-owners-and-managers/existing-buildings/use-portfolio-manag
er

For further information, please visit http://www.energy.ca.gov/benchmarking/, or contact the CA Energy
Commission Benchmarking Hotline at (855) 279-6460, or by email at Erik.Jensen@energy.ca.gov.

You may also contact the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Energy Star Program for further
information on Benchmarking and energy use at the following sites:

http://www.energystar.gov/buildings/index.cfm

http://www.energystar.gov/

Local Benchmarking and Public Disclosure Programs

The cities of San Francisco, Berkeley, and Los Angeles have local benchmarking and public disclosure
programs whose requirements exceed those of the state program. Per the state regulations, a local
jurisdiction may request that the Energy Commission provide an exemption from the state reporting
requirement for buildings located in the local jurisdiction. If the exemption is approved, the owners of
buildings in that jurisdiction may report to the local jurisdiction only, and will not be required to report to
the Commission.
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METHAMPHETAMINE & FENTANYL CONTAMINATION
Methamphetamine and Fentanyl use and production are growing throughout the State of California.
Properties may be contaminated by hazardous chemicals used or produced in the manufacture of
methamphetamine or fentanyl where those chemicals remain and where the contamination has not been
remediated. Once the methamphetamine or fentanyl laboratories have been closed, the public may be
harmed by the material and residues that remain.

Because the methamphetamine and fentanyl manufacturing processes lead to chemical contamination,
the Methamphetamine or Fentanyl Contaminated Property Cleanup Act requires a property owner to
disclose in writing to a prospective buyer if local health officials have issued an order prohibiting the use
or occupancy of a property contaminated by methamphetamine or fentanyl laboratory activity. The
owner must also provide the buyer with a copy of the pending order to acknowledge receipt in writing.
Property owner(s) must retain a methamphetamine laboratory site remediation firm that is an authorized
contractor meeting certain requirements, as defined, to remediate the contamination caused by a
methamphetamine or fentanyl laboratory activity. Civil penalties up to $5,000 can be imposed upon a
property owner who does not provide a notice or disclosure required by the act, or upon a person who
violates an order issued by the local health officer prohibiting use or occupancy of a property
contaminated by a methamphetamine or fentanyl laboratory activity. In addition, local health and law
enforcement agencies are required to take specified action, including the filing of a lien against a
property for cleanup of the contamination.

Realtors and Property I.D. do not have the requisite expertise to determine the need for testing or
cleanup of methamphetamine or fentanyl contamination and cannot verify the information provided about
such contamination by others.

MEGAN'S LAW - SEX OFFENDER DATABASE

Pursuant to Section 290.46 of the Penal Code, information about specified registered sex offenders is
made available to the public via an Internet website maintained by the Department of Justice at
www.meganslaw.ca.gov. This site provides access to information on persons required to register in
California as sex offenders. Specific home addresses are displayed for many offenders in the California
communities; as to these persons, the site displays the last registered address reported by the offender.
Additional offenders are included on the site with listing by ZIP Code, city, and county. Information on
other offenders is not included on this site, but is known to law enforcement personnel.

The California Legislature has created this statewide website to enable the public to secure information
regarding the location of registered sex offenders. Anyone who is interested in this information should
go on-line at www.meganslaw.ca.gov prior to removing their inspection contingency. Brokers and
Property I.D. cannot and will not verify the information provided by the Government. Neither Brokers nor
Property I.D. make any representations or guarantees as to the timeliness or accuracy of the information
supplied at this website.

MOLD NOTICE
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Mold is a kind of microscopic organism found nearly everywhere, indoors and outdoors, wherever
moisture is present. Mold growing on surfaces can look like a stain, be fuzzy or slimy, in a variety of
patterns. Typically, mold is white, gray, brown, or black, but can also be green, red, or other colors. To
grow and reproduce, mold only needs moisture and organic matter, such as leaves, wood, paper, or
even dust.

As organic matter is present in nearly any home, prospective purchasers are advised to thoroughly
inspect the property for signs of mold, excessive moisture, water leaks, and evidence of previous water
damage. Musty odors can be a sign of current or prior mold presence, and should mold be found,
remediation should be completed. Without remediation, mold exposure can lead to a multitude of health
problems, such as hay fever, asthma, and respiratory infections.

For more information on Mold and Moisture in the home, please see the government booklet “Mold in My
Home: What Do | Do?”, for which a link is included at the end of this report on the “Government Booklets,
Handouts, and Safety Guides” page.

Note: Realtors and Property I.D. do not have the requisite expertise to determine the need for testing or cleanup of mold contamination and
cannot verify the information provided about such contamination by others.

ABANDONED WELLS

The Department of Water Resources estimates that there are approximately 750,000 water wells
scattered throughout the State of California - some of these wells are abandoned. Wells that have been
abandoned pose a serious threat to the safety of humans, especially children, and to animals. Section
24400 of the California Health and Safety Code requires that abandoned excavations be fenced,
covered, or filled. In addition, abandoned wells may act as conduits for the contamination of
groundwater since inadequately constructed wells provide a physical connection between sources of
pollution and useable water.

RADON NOTICE

Radon is a naturally occurring colorless, odorless radioactive gas formed by the natural disintegration of
uranium in soil, rock and ground water as it radioactively transmutes to form stable lead.

Radon gas forms from the decay of radioactive elements at depth. Air pressure inside a building is
usually lower than pressure in the soil around the building's foundation. Because of this difference in
pressure, buildings can act like a vacuum, drawing radon in through foundation cracks and other
openings. As cracks develop in rocks, radon gas can rise into the local ground water and may also be
present in well water and can be released into the air in buildings when water is used for showering and
other household uses. In most cases, radon entering a building through water is a small risk compared
with radon entering a building from the soil. In a small number of homes, the building materials can give
off radon, although building materials alone rarely cause radon problems. The Surgeon General has
warned that radon is the second leading cause of lung cancer in the United States. Only smoking causes
more lung cancer deaths. Smokers that live in homes with high radon levels, are at an especially high risk
for developing lung cancer.

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) action level for indoor radon levels is 4 pCi/L, at which
homes should be fixed. Even at lower levels Radon can still be dangerous, so the EPA recommends
homeowners consider fixing their homes when the radon levels are between 2 pCi/L and 4 pCi/L.
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The only way to determine radon levels for a specific property is by testing. For further information about
radon testing and mitigation, contact the California Department of Public Health at
https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CEH/DRSEM/Pages/EMB/Radon/Radon.aspx, The National
Environmental Health Association (NEHA) at htip://www.neha.org, and the National Environmental Radon
Safety Board (NRSB) at http://www.nrsb.org.

WELL STIMULATION TREATMENTS NOTICE: HYDRAULIC FRACTURING

Hydraulic fracturing, (also known as hydrofracturing, “fracking”, or “fracing”) is the process of creating
small cracks, or fractures, in underground geological formations to allow oil or natural gas to flow into the
wellbore and thereby increase production. Prior to initiating hydraulic fracturing, engineers and geologists
study and model the physical characteristics of the hydrocarbon bearing rock formations, including the
formation permeability, porosity, and thickness. Using this information, the well operator designs the
process to keep the resulting fractures within the target formation.

In order to regulate well stimulation treatments such as hyrdraulic fracturing, California Senate Bill 4 was
signed into law on September 20, 2013. On December 30, 2014 the California Office of Administrative
Law approved the formal rulemaking process for Well Stimulation Treatment Regulations, which went into
effect on July 1, 2015. Senate Bill 4 regulates the entire process from permits to disclosure of chemicals
used in fracturing process to closure of the well.

For further information on SB4, Well Stimulation Treatment Locations, and many other issues surrounding
well stimulation in California, please see the Division of Oil, Gas & Geothermal Resources Well Stimulation
Page at http://www.conservation.ca.gov/dog/Pages/WST.aspx.

CARBON MONOXIDE DEVICES

Pursuant to the Carbon Monoxide Poisoning Prevention Act of 2010, carbon monoxide detectors must
be installed in every dwelling unit intended for human occupancy. Carbon monoxide is a gas produced
when any fuel is burned, such as gas, oil, kerosene, wood, or charcoal. Because it is not possible to
see, taste, or smell it, carbon monoxide can kill in minutes at high levels. Carbon monoxide detectors are
similar to smoke detectors in that they will signal detection of carbon monoxide in the air. These carbon
monoxide detectors should be installed outside of each separate sleeping area in the immediate vicinity
of bedrooms, on every level including basements within which fuel fired appliances are installed, and in
dwellings that have attached garages.

Links to additional information on carbon monoxide:

U.S. EPA, An Introduction to Indoor Air Quality (IAQ), Basic Information on Pollutants and Sources of
Indoor Air Pollution, Carbon Monoxide: http://www.epa.gov/iag/co.html

Center for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), Carbon Monoxide Poisoning:
http://www.cdc.gov/co

American Lung Association, Carbon Monoxide Indoors:
http://www.lungusa.org/healthy-air/home/resources/carbon-monoxide-indoors.html
Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC), Carbon Monoxide Questions and Answers:

http://www.cpsc.gov/en/Safety-Education/Safety-Education-Centers/Carbon-Monoxide-Information-Center
/Carbon-Monoxide-Questions-and-Answers-/
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NATURAL GAS AND HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINES

NOTICE REGARDING GAS AND HAZARDOUS LIQUID TRANSMISSION PIPELINES

This notice is being provided simply to inform you that information about the general location of gas and
hazardous liquid transmission pipelines is available to the public via the National Pipeline Mapping
System (NPMS) Internet Web site maintained by the United States Department of Transportation at
http://www.npms.phmsa.dot.gov/. To seek further information about possible transmission pipelines near
the property, you may contact your local gas utility or other pipeline operators in the area, some of which
are included below. Contact information for pipeline operators is searchable by ZIP Code and county on
the NPMS Internet Web site.

SoCalGas Natural Gas Pipeline Maps:
https://www.socalgas.com/stay-safe/pipeline-and-storage-safety/natural-gas-pipeline-map
PG&E Gas Transmission Line Maps:
http://www.pge.com/en/safety/systemworks/gas/transmissionpipelines/index.page

SDG&E Natural Gas Pipeline Maps: http://regarchive.sdge.com/safety/naturalgas/map.shtml

This notice is made pursuant to Section 2079.10.5 to the California Civil Code which provides that upon delivery of this notice to the transferee
of the real property, the seller or broker is not required to provide information in addition to that contained in this notice regarding gas and
hazardous liquid transmission pipelines. The information in this notice shall be deemed to be adequate to inform the transferee about the
existence of a statewide database of the locations of gas and hazardous liquid transmission pipelines and information from the database
regarding those locations. Nothing in this section shall alter any existing duty under any other statute or decisional law imposed upon the seller
or broker, including, but not limited to, the duties of a seller or broker under this article, or the duties of a seller or broker under Article 1.5
(commencing with Section 1102) of Chapter 2 of Title 4 of Part 4 of Division 2.

WATER CONSERVING PLUMBING FIXTURES

For All Real Estate Sales - Residential and Commercial: On and after January 1, 2017, a seller or
transferor of single-family residential real property, multifamily residential real property, or commercial
real property shall disclose to a purchaser or transferee, in writing, specified requirements for replacing
plumbing fixtures, and whether the real property includes non-compliant plumbing fixtures.

For All Single Family Residences: On or before January 1, 2017, all non-compliant plumbing fixtures in
any single-family residential real property shall be replaced by the property owner with water-conserving
plumbing fixtures.

For Commercial and Multifamily Residences: On or before January 1, 2019, all non-compliant plumbing
fixtures in multifamily residential real property and commercial real property, as defined, be replaced with
water-conserving plumbing fixtures.

For Building Alterations - Single Family Residences: On and after January 1, 2014, for all building
alterations or improvements to single-family residential real property, water-conserving plumbing fixtures
shall replace other noncompliant plumbing fixtures as a condition for issuance of a certificate of final
completion and occupancy or final permit approval by the local building department.

Return to Quickview Return to 1 Page NHD™

Property ID COPYRIGHT © 2024 PROPERTY 1.D. Al rights reserved.

Have Questions? Q @ We have answers.

NOTE: Your signature on the NHDS Report Receipt page is sufficient to acknowledge delivery/receipt of this page and all the information herein.


https://propertyid.com/chat
mailto:Reports@PropertyID.com
tel://800-626-0106/
http://www.npms.phmsa.dot.gov/
https://www.socalgas.com/stay-safe/pipeline-and-storage-safety/natural-gas-pipeline-map
http://www.pge.com/en/safety/systemworks/gas/transmissionpipelines/index.page
http://www.pge.com/en/safety/systemworks/gas/transmissionpipelines/index.page
http://regarchive.sdge.com/safety/naturalgas/map.shtml

105
401 S 3RD ST, BLYTHE, CA 92225

wm/\/ GENERAL NOTICES RIVERSIDE COUNTY | APN: 848-150-002

GENERAL NOTICES OF REQUIRED DISCLOSURES

(continued)

For Building Alterations - Commercial and Multifamily Residences: On and after January 1, 2014, for
specified building alterations or improvements to multifamily residential real property and commercial real
property, water-conserving plumbing fixtures shall replace other non-compliant plumbing fixtures as a
condition for issuance of a certificate of final completion and occupancy or final permit approval by the
local building department.

California Civil Code Sections 1101.1 et seq.

NOTICE OF DUCT SEALING REQUIREMENTS

The California Energy Commission's ("CEC") duct sealing requirements, applicable to all climate zones in
California per California Code of Regulations, Title 24, are in effect for all residential and non-residential
properties. If a central air conditioner or furnace is installed or replaced, mandatory duct system sealing
and leakage testing is required. Alterations and additions to ducted systems in existing buildings in all
climate zones are also required to comply with applicable maximum leakage criteria. If significant leakage
is found, repairs may be required to seal the ducts, with additional testing required to confirm the work
was done properly. It is strongly recommended that all of this work be done by licensed contractors who
should obtain all required permits. These current duct sealing requirements may impact a Seller's
disclosure obligations and/or any negotiations between principals regarding replacing heating, ventilating
and air conditions (HVAC) systems. These requirements may increase the costs associated with replacing
or installing an HVAC system. For further information, visit:

https://www.energy.ca.gov/programs-and-topics/programs/building-energy-efficiency-standards/2022-buil
ding-energy-efficiency

15 SEER - Seasonal Energy Efficiency Ratio is the Federal Government's minimum standard efficiency
rating in California for heating, ventilating, air conditioning, and heat pumps. The US Department of
Energy requires central air conditioners and heat pumps to meet an efficiency rating of 15 SEER in the
Southwest. For further information contact the California Energy Commission at 800-772-3300.

NOTICE OF ASSEMBLY BILL 1482: TENANT PROTECTION ACT OF 2019

As of January 1, 2020, the State of California has implemented AB 1482, a statewide tenancy and rent
control law, requiring “just cause” to terminate a tenancy, and limiting annual rent increases.

Tenancy

This bill would, with certain exceptions, prohibit an owner from terminating a tenancy without just cause
when the tenant has continuously and lawfully occupied the residential real property for 12 months. This
bill would not apply to residential real property subject to a local ordinance requiring just cause for
termination adopted on or before September 1, 2019, or to residential real property subject to a local
ordinance requiring just cause for termination adopted or amended after September 1, 2019, that is
more protective than these provisions. The bill would void any waiver of the rights under these
provisions. The bill would repeal these provisions as of January 1, 2030.

Rent Increases
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